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Over 125 years ago, three Rutgers University students
organized the first men’s lacrosse team and unknowingly
initiated a Rutgers sports program that would consistently be
among the nation's best.

It was the year 1887. The first squad, which went 0-4 that
season, would be the only squad in school history to suffer
through a season without a victory.

Rutgers’ first team captain was Charles Devine, class of 1890;
John Polack, class of 1889, served as the first business manager
of the 1887 and 1888 teams. In 1889, player-coach Samuel
Lockett paced the Scarlet to the squads’ first winning season
as the team went 2-1.

Three decades would pass before the game would be witnessed
at Rutgers again.

Through the efforts of Harland W. “Tots" Meistrell, lacrosse was
reinstated at the University in 1920. In his first and only season
as head coach, Frank Graham led the newly re-established
Scarlet Knights squad to a 1-5 record.

Over the next five years, Albert Brisotti would occupy the
helm of the Rutgers lacrosse program and lead the Scarlet to
a 16-21-2 record. He unfortunately has been immortalized in
Rutgers lacrosse history as the only coach to hold the reins for
more than one season and come away with a career losing
record. Regardless of this fact, many noted and successful
Rutgers alumni wore the Scarlet on the lacrosse field during the
Brisotti years, including the late United States Senator Clifford
Case (Class of 1925) and Ozzie Nelson (Class of 1927).

Rutgers’ proud winning lacrosse tradition began when former
Syracuse All-American Fred Fitch took over the coaching reins
in 1926. Since the Fitch years and leading up to the present
day, the Rutgers lacrosse program has only suffered 23 losing
campaigns in 87 seasons of competition.

While under Fitch’s direction, the Scarlet Knights joined the
United States Intercollegiate Lacrosse Association (USILA).
During the late 1920's and 30's, Fitch transformed Rutgers
into a national men’s lacrosse powerhouse. In 1928, Rutgers
was named co-national champions along with Johns Hopkins,
Maryland and Navy. In 1927 and 1932, Rutgers finished fourth

Tom Hayes is the winningest coach in RU history with 194
victories.

in the USILA rankings.
The 1932  Scarlet
Knights, who netted
a 7-2-1 season, were
selected to participate
in  the Olympic
tryouts, securing a
win over Syracuse in
the first round, but
losing by one goal
(5-4) to Maryland in
the second round. A
tandem termed “the
best attack pair in
the country,” George
Latimer and Joseph
“Frenchy” Julien led
that squad to national
prominence. Both
men were eventually
inducted into the
National Lacrosse
Hall of Fame along
with their coach, Fred
Fitch.

Keith Cromwell was a three time
All-American at RU (‘99, ‘00, ‘01).
Cromwell was inducted into the
Rutgers Hall of Fame in 2015.

Fitch, who has the
honor of being the
second all-time
winningest coach “On
the Banks"”, recorded
106-71-8 record during his 22-year career which was interrupted
by World War Il in 1943. He resumed coaching the Scarlet at
the conclusion of the war in 1946, and ended his tenure in 1949.

The program reached an even higher level with the arrival
of head coach Al Twitchell in 1950. The Scarlet squad only
underwent two losing seasons during his campaign, but reached
a number of milestones that far outshone those records.

Twitchell’s 1955 team won the Laurie Cox Division Championship,
a national division championship, which it shared with Hofstra.

The 1955 season was also significant for several other reasons.
That year, the Scarlet Knights battled Princeton to a 14-14 tie in
an epic, double-overtime war. Rutgers, who went 8-1-1 that year,
also defeated Syracuse on the road, 23-19. That Orangemen
team featured All-American Jim Brown who, historians recall,
was outplayed by RU’s Hall of Famer, Bob Kelley.

The 1956 Scarlet Knights, captained by Bob Andrews and
Kelley, went 9-1, losing their lone contest to Syracuse but
finishing third in the nation. Between 1950 and 1961, Twitchell
led Rutgers to an impressive 86-39-1 record, including a fourth-
ranked finish in 1958. Twitchell was honored by being inducted
into the Hall of Fame in 1967.

Three-time Scarlet All-American Bob Naso, who played under
Twitchell from 1956-1959, took over the program from his
mentor in 1962. In his 13 seasons, which spanned 1962 to 1974,
Naso led the squad to 10 winning campaigns. He recovered
from an inaugural 3-7 season and completed his coaching
career with an impressive 95-59-1 record. The highlight of
Naso’s career came in 1972 as he directed Rutgers to its first-
ever NCAA playoff appearance. The NCAA playoff system was

SCARLETKNIGHTS.COM
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instituted In 19/77.
He repeated the
feat with his 1974
squad.

Tom Hayes moved
into the leadership
role in 1975. Hayes

led the Scarlet
Knights to 21
winning  seasons

and to final Top
20 rankings for 24
straight years.

Under Hayes,
Rutgers lacrosse
teams established
194-156 record,
including
John E. Danowski was a member of five NCAA
three RU teams that advanced to the 2PPe€arances, two

NCAA Tournament ('72, ‘74, '75) I‘r’f Wh'g;'dgfg?g:ﬁ
seasons. Three of Hayes' teams earned national rankings of
seven, occurring in 1975, 1982, and 1986. During the Hayes era,
55 All-Americans were selected from Rutgers and 30 North-
South All-Star game participants, as well as an international
player in Brody Bush, who played with the United States team
that won the international championship in 1996. Scarlet Knight
firsts which occurred under Hayes include the first team to
win 11 games in a season (1986), the first victory in an NCAA
tournament game (1986), and the longest winning streak of nine
(1982).

Hayes brought international distinction to the Scarlet Knight
lacrosse program by traveling his squads around the world. In
addition to bringing teams to British Columbia and Australia for
exhibition tournaments, Hayes took his 1992 squad to Bermuda
for the first-ever Bermuda Lacrosse Invitational, and his 1996
squad to England for a two-week round of games, camps, and
clinics.

In 2001, Jim Stagnitta
took over as head
coach. In just his
second year, he
guided RUto an
NCAA Tournament
appearance, as
Rutgers  improved
from 2-12 in 2002
to 10-5 and hosted
Georgetown in
the first round of
the tournament.
Stagnitta was named
the ECAC and
USILA National
Coach of the Year.

Eleven  men .who Justin Pennington became the 197th
have been associated ;

> Scarlet Knight to be named an
with the Rutgers All-American in 2010

University  lacrosse P iy ek ;

program have had
the distinction being named to the United States International

ST ANGEIRIOISSSTE

honored, including former coaches Al Brisotti in 1958, Fred Fitch
in 1961, Tom Hayes in 1990, as well as former player and later
coach Albert Twitchell (‘32) in 1967. Former Rutgers players
include Joseph Julien ('32) in 1965, George Latimer (‘32) in
1972, Willis Bilderback ('30) in 1973, Robert Kelley ('56) in 1985,
John Valestra (‘64) in 1996 and most recently John Danowski
('76)in 2000. In addition, the man responsible for reinstating the
Rutgers lacrosse program in 1920, Harland Meistrell, in 1962.

Since its inception, the lacrosse program at Rutgers has produced
572 victories and 204 All-Americans. In keeping the university in
the national spotlight for almost three-quarters of a century, the
Scarlet Knight laxmen truly have established a proud tradition.

Building upon the foundation put down before him, head coach
Brian Brecht took over the Rutgers men's lacrosse program for
the 2012 season. Now in his fourth year, Brecht has produced
multiple all-conference players. The list includes 2012 BIG
EAST Midfielder of the Year (Will Mangan), the 2013 BIG EAST
Goalkeeper of the Year (Kris Alleyne) and a 2013 Second Team
All-BIG EAST honoree (Joe Nardella), and four 2014 Second
Team All-BIG EAST honorees (Nardella, Scott Bieda, Nick
Contino and Anthony Terranova).

Brecht lead the charge in RU’s final year in BIG EAST play,
leading the Scarlet Knights to its best season in 10 years. RU
posted an 8-8 record, its most wins since 2004. Rutgers made its
first BIG EAST Championship since joining the conference, their
first postseason appearance since 2004.

In 2015, Rutgers lacrosse embarked on a new journey. The Scarlet
Knights were part of the inaugural season of Big Ten Conference
Lacrosse. Rutgers will join Maryland, Michigan, Penn State, Ohio
State, and affiliate member Johns Hopkins as the Big Ten will
sponsor men's lacrosse for the first time. RU earned its first Big
Ten win with a 17-10 upset of No. 10 Ohio State.

The Scarlet Knights had a landmark campaign in 2016. The team
tied its program record for wins with an 11-5 record, defeated
three ranked foes (No. 9 Johns Hopkins, No. 17 Penn State and
No. 10 Johns Hopkins), and was nationally ranked in 10 weekly
polls, finishing as the No. 16 team in the nation. Brecht was
named Big Ten Coach of the Year, mentoring Big Ten Offensive
Player of the Year and Third Team All-American Scott Bieda,
Honorable Mention All-American Zack Sikora, Big Ten Freshman
of the Year Adam Charalambides, and First Team All-Big Ten
Selection Jules Heningburg.

The 2017 season saw continued success for the program. The
team began 8-0 for the first time since 1955, and reached No.
1 in the media rankings. RU finished 10-4, recording back-to-
back 10-win seasons for the first time in program history. They
defeated four ranked teams, inclduing No. 15 Princeton to
eearn the Tots Meistrell Cup for the first time since 2005. The
season finshed with a win over No. 3 Ohio State, tied for the
highest ranked win in program history. Michael Rexrode (Third
Team) and Jules Heningburg (Honorable Mention) were named
All-Americans.

Under coach Brecht's guidance, the successes continued in
2018. Three more All-Americans (Rexrode, Heningburg and
Christina Mazzone) joined the ranks. The team became the first
in the history of the program to record at least nine wins in three
consecutive seasons, as RU downed four ranked programs.

RUTGERS SCARLET KNIGHTS
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--A--

Alton, Henry Clay - D - First Team ‘28, Second Team ‘29
Ambrose, Joseph - M - Honorable Mention ‘53

Anderson, James - M - Second Team ‘63

Andrews, Robert - A - Second Team ‘55, ‘56

Apel, Charles - D - Honorable Mention ‘75, Third Team ‘77
Arata, Steven - M - Honorable Mention ‘74

Austin, William - M - Honorable Mention ‘58, ‘59

--B--

Babcock, Warren - A - Honorable Mention ‘33

Baser, Fred - M - Second Team ‘41

Bender, David - M - First Team ‘25

Beneville, Wallace - D - Third Team ‘51, First Team ‘52
Benkert, Henry - A - Second Team ‘24, ‘26

Bieda, Scott - A - Third Team ‘16

Bossow, Kenneth - D - Honorable Mention ‘55

Bryan, Robert - G - Third Team ‘72, Honorable Mention ‘73,
Honorable Mention ‘74

--C--

Calello, Albert -M - Honorable Mention ‘52
Canavan, Joe - A - Honorable Mention ‘64
Carney, Bob - M - Honorable Mention 73
Chandler, Wallace - D - Second Team ‘26
Clark, Robert - D - Honorable Mention ‘60
Cramer, Richard - M - Honorable Mention ‘48
Cromwell, Keith - A - Honorable Mention ‘99, Second Team
‘00,

First Team ‘01

Cronin, Jerry - M - First Team ‘32

Cuffe, Kenneth - M - Honorable Mention ‘49
Cyphers, Harry - A - Honorable Mention ‘47

--D--

D’Antonio, James - A - Honorable Mention ‘64
Darlington, George - D - Third Team ‘61

Daut, Jack - A - First Team ‘55, Honorable Mention ‘56,
First Team ‘57

DeCicco, Andrew - A - Honorable Mention ‘89
Dickson, Edward - D - First Team ‘23

DiLiberti, Charles - D - Honorable Mention ‘47, Second Team
‘48

Disciorio, David - M - Second Team ‘86

Duca, Jeff - A - Honorable Mention ‘03

58 =AW
Edelmann, Max - G - Third Team '19
Emmer, Jack - D - Second Team ‘67
Evans, William - M - First Team ‘40
Evanson, E.W. - G - Second Team ‘30

ey =5
Farquaharson, Ross - M - Second Team ‘58

Ford, James - A - Honorable Mention ‘78, ‘79, Second Team
‘80

o e
Gabriel, Jerry - M - Honorable Mention ‘53, ‘54

Garrison, Samuel - D - Honorable Mention ‘54
Gilman, Jim - G - Honorable Mention ‘86, '87
Gladwin, Richard -A - Honorable Mention ‘49, ‘50
Glucker, Donald - G - Honorable Mention ‘55, ‘57

Gosnell, Douglas - M - ‘51

--H--

Hallock, George - G - Third Team ‘36, Second Team ‘37
Haugevik, Andrew - M - Honorable Mention ‘71,
Honorable Mention ‘72

Haugevik, Ed - D - First Team ‘72, First Team '73
Havalchak, Greg - G - Honorable Mention ‘03, Second Team
'04,

Honorable Mention ‘06

Heningburg, Jules - A - Honorable Mention ‘17, Second Team
18

Hitchner, Stephen - D - Second Team ‘38, ‘39

Howland, John - A - Honorable Mention ‘57, Second
Team’58,

First Team ‘59

Humphreys, James - M - First Team ‘34

-—J--

Jackson, Reid - D - Honorable Mention ‘92, Second Team
‘93,

First Team ‘94

Joinnides, Paul - A -Third Team ‘68

Julien, Joseph - A - Honorable Mention ‘30

--K--

Kearney, Edward - M - Second Team ‘29, First Team ‘30
Keiler, Henry - M - First Team ‘24

Kelley, Robert - M - Honorable Mention ‘54, First Team ‘55,
First Team ‘56

Knauss, W. Richard - M - Second Team ‘31

Koch, Ted - G - Honorable Mention ‘60, Second Team ‘61
Kopley, Matt - M - Honorable Mention ‘98

Kowalski, Jay - M - Honorable Mention ‘62

o jo
Lamb, George - M - Honorable Mention ‘65

Latimer, George - M - First Team ‘30, First Team ‘31, First Team
'32

Leitch, Richard - A - Honorable Mention ‘68

Lewis, Rich - D - Honorable Mention ‘86, ‘87

Lincoln, Allan B. - A - Honorable Mention ‘23

Little, George - D - Honorable Mention ‘50

Luciano, Steve - A - Honorable Mention ‘90, ‘91

Lugossy, Frank - D - Honorable Mention ‘61

--M--

Mangan, Will - M - Honorable Mention ‘12

Mareau, Marc - D - Honorable Mention ‘88, Third Team ‘89
Martocci, Victor - D - Second Team ‘70

Mattes, Chris - SP - Honorable Mention ‘11

Matthews, Roger - A - Honorable Mention '63

Mauro, Mike - D - Honorable Mention ‘78

Mazzone, Christian - M - Honorable Mention '18

McVeigh, Malcolm - A - Honorable Mention ‘50, ‘51
Montgomery, Monte - M - Honorable Mention ‘54, ‘55
Mudie, Bob - M - Second Team ‘65

Mudie, Charles - M - Third Team ‘66, Third Team ‘67
Mullins, Kieran - A - Honorable Mention '19
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--N--

Nardella, Joe - M - Third Team ‘15

Naslonski, Bill - M - Honorable Mention ‘83, Second Team
‘84

Naslonski, John - G - Honorable Mention ‘84

Naso, Robert - M - Honorable Mention ‘57, Third Team ‘58,
Second Team ‘59

Neuman, William - M - Second Team ‘43

Nicklas, Rich - A -Third Team ‘59

--0O--

O’'Dougherty, Chris - D - Honorable Mention ‘07

O’Shea, Ryan - A - Honorable Mention ‘93, ‘94, Third Team
‘95

Opdyke, Dwight - M - Third Team ‘33, Second Team ‘34
Orlick, Joseph - M - Honorable Mention ‘49, Honorable
Mention ‘50

Osgood, Charles - M - Third Team ‘25

—-P--
Pencek, Dick - D - Third Team ‘59, Second Team ‘60
Pennington, Justin - M - Honorable Mention ‘08,
Honorable Mention ‘10

Perry, Arthur - M - First Team ‘38

Pless, Kyle - D - Honorable Mention '19

Polcanis, Franklin - M - First Team ‘36

Potter, Edgar J. - G - Honorable Mention ‘25
Powless, Delby - A - Honorable Mention ‘03, ‘04

--R--

Raniere, George - D - Honorable Mention ‘47

Ray, Al - M - Honorable Mention ‘80, First Team ‘82, Second
Team ‘83

Reilly, Joe - M - Third Team ‘78, Honorable Mention ‘79
Rexrode, Michael - D - Third Team ‘17, Second Team '18
Rinaldi, Greg - M - Third Team ‘88, ‘89, First Team ‘90
Rinck, Michael - A - Honorable Mention ‘75

Roberts, Clifford - A - First Team ‘27, ‘28

Robinson, Arthur - D - Honorable Mention ‘57

Rockafeller I, Harry - G - Third Team ‘40

Rogers, Mike - D - Third Team ‘90, Honorable Mention ‘91
Rohrbach, Nelson - A - Third Team ‘29

Roos, Brad - M - Honorable Mention ‘85

Ross, Kenneth - M - Third Team ‘42

Ruch, Kenneth - M - Honorable Mention ‘26

ST ANGEIRIOISSSTE

--S--

Sasser, Alfred - M - Honorable Mention ‘47, '48

Savidge, G. Peter - D - Third Team ‘64, Second Team ‘65, ‘66
Schmidt, Herb - M - Honorable Mention ‘62

Schmidt, Ralph - A - First Team ‘42

Schmidt, Walter - M - Honorable Mention ‘61

Scipione, Rich - G - Honorable Mention ‘77

Seaman, Lloyd - M - Honorable Mention ‘59

Seward, Mike - D - Honorable Mention ‘96

Shaivitz, Ed - G - Honorable Mention ‘67, ‘68

Sikora, Zack - LSM - Honorable Mention ‘16

Stevens, Donald - A - Honorable Mention ‘52, '53
Sweeney, Tom - A - Honorable Mention ‘77, ‘78, 79, ‘80

Teatom, Jim - M - Honorable Mention ‘75, Second Team ‘76,
‘77

Thropp, Frank - M - Honorable Mention ‘49

Trabulsy, Ed - A - Second Team ‘87

Trapp, Lou - D - Honorable Mention ‘84, Third Team ‘85
Twitchell, Albert - D - Third Team ‘35

Tyree, Mark - M - Third Team '79

--V--

Valestra, John - A - Third Team ‘62, First Team ‘63, ‘64

Van Ness, Bruce - M - Honorable Mention ‘69

Vanmater, Daniel - M - First Team ‘35, Third Team ‘36
Vencak, Bob - D - Honorable Mention ‘80, ‘81, Second Team
'82

-—-W--
Ward, William - M - First Team ‘33

Watson, Jamie - M - Honorable Mention ‘92, ‘93
Weismeier, Ed - A - Honorable Mention ‘60

Yurcak, Ronald - A - Honorable Mention ‘65

RUTGERS SCARLET KNIGHTS
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S TR Fred Baser, M
L N Kenneth Ross, M
TOA3 e Bob Byrum
................................................. Bob Neuman, M
............................................... George Ranieri, D
........................................................... Don White
(S T Alfred Sasser, M
1948 Charles DiLiberti, D
1950, s Dick Gladwin, A
1952, Wallace Benneville, D
1953 e Joseph Ambrose, D
................................................... Don Stevens, A
............................................. Robert Tillotsen, M
LT Jerry Gabriel, A
.................................................. Sam Garrison, D
1955 i, Monte Montgomery, M
Y T Robert Andrews, A
................................................. Robert Kelley, M
1957 oo Bruce Barney, A
....................................................... Jack Daut, A
.................................................... Don Gucker, G
1958 Henry Goetz
....................................................... David Pooley
............................................... Walter J. Schmidt
1959 et William Austin, M
.................................................. Robert Naso, M
TOO0.cueeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn Bob Clark, D
............................................... Bill Fleischman, M
................................................... Dick Pencek, D
................................................. Ed Wiesmeier, A
1967 i George Darlington, D
................................................ Frank Lugossy, D
1962 (Hosted by Rutgers)

........................................... Richard Anderson, A
............................................ Joseph Kowalski, M
................................................ Samuel Mudie, M
< X TN Jim Anderson, M
............................................... Robert Applegate
..................................................... Robert Flower
1964..... 00000 v v s sia it e st e ma i eoiitnt John Canavan, D
.......................................... James D’ Antonio, M
.................................................. John Valestra, A
1965:.. 5 .. kel e SR N Ron Yurcak, A
1966, a5 B Rt B s Barry Goldsmith, M
.................................................. John Okulski, D
................................................... Paul Popson, A
.................................................. Pete Savidge, D
VPET 2. A it ot NP s S, Jack Emmer, D
............................................... Charles Mudie, M
............................................... Frank Rotunda, M
HZat Ty e S L AR e AR Paul Joinnides, A
.............................................. Edward Shavitz, G
oL A S i A S g | Richard Leitch, M
..................................................... Glenn Ritch, A
VQ7 O, ims L dia o r el Russ Hanna, M
IS 3 IR0, SO e U AR L) TR S N Vic Martocci, D
VP25 s s e SN B John Chrillo, M
.............................................. Andy Haugevik, M
9T % pausunts BN T Lo S Bob Carney, M
................................................... Ed Haugevik, D
V7L i R RS B A Steve Arata, M
................................................. Kevin Barrett, M
TOFERES Moace NGRS e 7 X John Meigel, D
...................................................... Mike Ruick, A
................................................... Al Zwillinger, M
Q7 67 7 RN, o S, . John Danowski, A
BT B RN S AN AR R S Chuck Apel, D

.................................................... Jim Teatom, M
L2 TN Richard Prokopcyk, D
TO80. ettt Jim Ford, A
................................................. Tom Sweeney, A
D82ttt Albert Ray, M
................................................ Robert Vencak, D
1983 e Peter Fienerman
.................................................... Mike Cavallaro
1984, William Naslonski, M
..................................................... Louis Trapp, D
1985ttt John Naslonski, G
1986, Gregg Fried, M
............................................... Dave Disciorio, M
987 e Edward Trabulsy, A
................................................. Richard Lewis, D
D88 Jim Gilman, G
M2 L RN Marc Moreau, D
............................................................ Lou Fusilli
1990 Greg Rinaldi, M
(A OO Steve Luciano, A
................................................... Mike Rogers, D
................................................ John Schmunk, G
......................................... MG Hollingsworth, M
1993 Nick Delapi, M
...................................................... Chris Pratt, A
................................................ Jamie Watson, M
(A Z SN Reid Jackson, D
(S RO John Kidon, G
................................................... Ryan O’Shea, A
.................................................... Dan Spillett, M
OBt Mike Seward, D
198 Matt Kopley, D
(A R Brody Bush, A
2000, i Paul Boniello, D
.................................................... Rich Brezski, D
2001......0 v 0 i il Keith Cromwell, A
2002.... T e s Brad Kerwin, D
5740 0 I TR TR SR 1 20 e SN Jeff Duca, A
................................................. Nick Schmidt, M
2004 T s e Delby Powless, A
.................................................... Joe Duncan, D
20085%:7., o e R N BT Jamie Lovejoy, M
2006701 et e R SRR Greg Havalchak, G
200755 sen s vl T Colin Checcio, A
7400 Y GRS 2 41 Chris O'Dougherty, M
2000008 et AR R Gerhard Buehning, M
.......................................... Justin Pennington, M
2031, e R E IR O R Brian Shemesh, D
2001250 S N e e e Will Mangan, M
20716..:005 v i AR Ao A D Kris Alleyne, GK
.......................................... Scott Bieda, A (MVP)
................................................ Zack Sikora, LSM
2007 ol R L T AT A Jeff George, M
20T8N Lt i s Alex Bronzo, D
.............................................. Austin Divitcos, M
......................................... Christian Mazzone, M
........................................ Christian Scarpello, M
209 5 85 e G e Mark Christiano, M
............................................. Max Edelmann, GK
............................................ Garrett Michaeli, M
....................................................... Kyle Pless, D
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--A--

Abbott, Howard - 1930, 31
Abidin, Richard R. - 1958

Achatz, Dan - 2002, 03, 04, 05
Albert, Kevin - 2014, 15

Alfero, Jarett - 2017

Alleyne, Kris - 2013, 14, 15, 16
Allio, Richard - 1960, 61

Alton, Henry Clay 0- 1927, 28, 29
Ambrose, Joseph T. - 1951, 52, 53
Andersen, Jake - 2013, 14, 15, 16
Anderson, Richard 1961, 62
Anderson, Victor - 1960
Anderson, James R. - 1961, 62, 63
Anderson, Josh - 2017

Andrews, Robert - 1954, 55, 56
Apel, Andrew - 1993, 94

Apel, Charles A. - 1974, 75,76, 77
Apel, Matthew - 2001, 02, 03, 04
Applegate, Robert T. - 1961, 62, 63
Aquila, John - 1935

Arata, M. Stephen - 1973, 74
Arps, Walter E. - 1928

Ashcraft, Josh - 2004, 05, 06, 07
Ashforth, Brian - 1982

Atkinson, Robert W. - 1949, 50
Atwood, Donner R. - 1943

Aubry, Robert - 1938

Austin, Jr., William W. - 1957, 58, 59
Auten, Jr., George M. - 1924, 25, 26, 2
Ayre, Jack - 2016, 17, 18, 19

--B--

Babcock, Warren L. - 1931, 33
Bach, Michael A. - 1963, 64, 65
Bachardy, Mark - 1993, 94, 95
Bacon, Jermey - Mgr - 1952
Badger, Thomas - 1990, 91, 92
Ball, Alex - 2010, 11, 12, 13

Bania, Kent - 1996, 97, 98, 99
Barbero, Albert L. - 1954

Barile, Joseph Vito - 1936, 37, 83
Barney, Bruce A. - 1955, 56, 57
Barrett, John - 2005, 06

Barrett, Kevin T. - 1971, 72,73, 74
Barske, Harry - 1933, 34
Bartleson, Edward - 2010, 11, 12, 13
Bartlett, Henry M. - 1923

Baser, Fred R. - 1941, 42

Bass, David - 1987, 88

Basso, Jason - 2001, 02

Battoni, Sean - 2002, 03, 04, 05
Baumann, Arthur H. - 1930, 31
Bayuk, Jeff - 1983, 84, 85, 86
Bayvel, Greg - 2001

Beachem, Terence M. - Mgr - 1968
Beadle, Patti - Mgr - 1978

Beams, Albert S. - 1928

Beck, Tom - 2014

Beckwith, Charles A. - 1955, 56
Bedford, Richard A. - 1980, 81

Beeler, Douglas - 1987, 88, 89, 90

~N

Behrend, John A. - 1949, 50, 51

Bekkevold, Ralph B. - 1976, 77,78, 79

Belichick, Stephen - 2008, 09, 10, 11
Belshaw, Paul - 1979

Bender, David T. - 1924, 25
Beneville, Wallace L. - 1950, 51, 52
Benjamin, Seth - 1999, 00, 01
Benkert, Henry M. - 1923, 24
Benson, Dan - 2003

Berkeley, Stephen - 1988, 89, 90
Berlitz, Karen - Mgr - 1980, 81
Bernesser, George C. - 1976
Bernston, Chas - 2003, 04, 05, 06
Beyrer, Michael - 1990, 91, 92
Bianchi, Richard - 1987, 88

Bieda, Scott - 2013, 2014, 15, 16
Bilderback, Willis P. - 1929, 30
Bird, Richard R. - 1963

Bivona, Danny - 2001, 02

Blinn, Cindy - Mgr - 1983, 84, 85
Blitstein, Clifford F. - 1970, 71, 72
Block, Paul A. - 1968

Blomquist, Leif - 2002, 03, 04, 05
Blum, David - 1956

Bohlinger, Anthony - 2001
Bohlinger, Mike - 1999, 00, 01, 02
Bohus, William - 1957

Boniello, Paul - 1998, 99, 00
Bopp, H. John - 1972, 73,74, 75
Borges, Joseph - 1991, 92

Boroff, Randy S. - 1971, 72, 73
Bosley, Arthur K. - 1965, 67
Bossow, Kenneth R. - 1953, 54, 55
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Orlick, Joseph E. - 1948, 49, 50
Orrizzi, John D. - 1968, 69, 70
Ortega, Felix - Mgr - 1997, 98, 99
Osgood, Jr., Charles F. - 1923, 24, 25,
26

Ott, Michael - 2019-

—-P--
Padella, Carmita - Mgr - 1987
Pakzad, Jordan - 2018, 19
Palcanis, Franklin G. - 1934, 35, 36
Palenscar, Arthur T. - 1971, 72
Palermo, Nicholas J. - 1957, 58
Palmatier, W.A.C. - 1920

Palmer, Herbert G. - 1927, 28, 29
Pantages, Pete - 2006, 07, 08, 09
Parrilla, Andrew - 2011, 12, 13, 14
Parsons, Donald C. - 1948, 49, 50
Paul, Irvin - 1935

Pavelec, Barry - 1961, 62

Peezick, Richard B. - 1977
Pencek, Richard W. - 1958, 59, 60
Pendleton, E.C. - 1920
Pennington, Justin - 2007, 08, 09, 10
Pense, Robert M. - 1966, 67, 68
Percival, Ned - 1998, 99

Pereyra, Thomas Edwin - 1927, 28, 29
Perlstein, Eddie - 2018-19

Perry, Arthur C. - 1936, 37, 38
Peters, Christopher - 2014-17
Peters, Bill - 1995, 96

Peterson, Joe - 2018, 19

Pfaltz, H.M. - 1921

Phelan, Jack - 2014

Phillips, Edwin W. - 1927

Phillips, Samuel E. - 1972

Pickar, David - 1969

Pilato, Edward C. - 1981

Pinajian, Mark 1998

Pisano, Anthony - 1960, 61

Pitt, Lawrence W. - 1938, 39

Pizzi, Danielle - Mgr - 1991

Plant, Danny - 2013, 14, 15, 16
Plath, Trevor - 1999

Pless, Kyle - 2016, 17,18,19
Plummer, J. Thornton - 1926
Pooley, David W. - 1956, 57, 58
Popson, Paul D. - 1964, 65, 66
Popson, Kenneth J. - 1967

Porter, Brendan - 2007, 08, 09, 10
Portillo, Raul - 1985

Ports, George - 1956

Potter, Edgar J. - 1925

Pounds, Ben - 2019-

Power, lan - 1999

Powless, Delby - 2003, 04

Prakopcyk, Richard A. - 1975, 76, 77,78
Prat, Christopher - 1990, 91, 92, 93
Pritts, Timothy - 1987, 88, 89, 90
Purdy, Michael - 1994, 95, 96

--Q--
Quimby, Nel D. - 1920
Quinones, Edward J. - 1977, 78, 80, 81

--R--

Rabideau, Luke - 1999

Race, Ernest S. - 1941, 42

Raggi, Jams L. - 1980, 81

Rall, Ethan - 2019-

Rambo, Rich - 2013, 14, 15
Ranieri, George B. - 1943, 46, 47
Rasmuson, Erik - 1995, 96, 97, 98
Raub, Howard B. - 1923, 24
Rauch, Daniel - 2003, 04, 05, 06
Ray, Albert - 1979, 81, 82, 83
Recouso, Chris - 1984

Reibel, Samuel - Mgr - 1953

Reilly, Joseph E. - 1977, 78, 79
Reilly, Thomas - 1986, 87
Renshaw, Richard N. - 1937, 38
Ress, Warren L. - 1938

Rexrode, Michael - 2015, 16, 17, 18
Rhoads, Brian - 1997, 98, 99, 00
Rhodes, Robert D. - 1925, 26
Rhodes, Robert J. - 1976, 77
Richardson, Charles A. - 1954, 55, 56
Riemenschneider, Robert - 1972
Rinaldi, Gregory - 1987, 88, 89, 90
Rinck, Michael J. - 1972, 73, 74, 75
Rionda, Marcos - 1991, 92

Ritch, Glenn T. - 1967, 68, 69

Rizk, Richard A. - 1954, 55
Roberts, Brad - 2006

Roberts, George H. - 1950, 51
Roberts, Clifford E. - 1926, 27
Roberts, Edwin B. - 1926, 27, 28
Robinson, George A. - 1962, 63, 64
Robinson, Arthur - 1956, 57
Robinson, Kyle - 2011, 12, 13, 14
Rochon, Alex - 2004

Rockafeller, Harry, Il - 1939, 40, 41
Rodgers, Austin - 2003, 04, 05, 06
Rogers, Branford - 2013, 14, 15, 16
Rogers, Kelly - 1991, 92, 93, 94
Rogers, Michael - 1988, 89, 90, 91
Rohrbach, Nelson J. - 1927, 28, 29
Rolph, Arthur B. - 1936, 37, 38
Rommel, Jeff - 2006, 07, 08, 09
Rommel, Tim - 09

Roos, Brad - 1984, 85

Rose, Casey - 2015, 16, 17, 18, 19
Rosenwald, Theodore - 1925
Rosetti, William B. - 1924, 25

Ross, Kenneth - 1940, 41, 42
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Rothenberg, Steven G. - 1968, 69
Rotkin, Alan M. - 1969, 70
Rotunda, Frank J. - 1965, 66, 67
Rough, David - 1999, 00, 01
Rouse, Rodney T. - 1925

Rowe, James F. - 1946, 47

Rubin, Albert - 1936, 37
Rubeling, Kyle - 2003, 04, 05, 06
Ruch, Kenneth A. - 1924, 25, 26
Ruhlman, John - 1960

Russ, Stanley E. - Mgr - 1931
Russo, Bobby - 2019

Russo, Ralph J. - 1938, 39, 40
Rutledge, Melinda - Mgr - 1996,97,98
Ryan, James J. - 1977

--S--

Sacco, Toni S. - Mgr - 1978

St. George, Mike - 1999

Salowe, Alan - 1990, 91

Sample, Jr., Samuel R. - 1952, 53
Sanderson, Nate - 2005, 06
Sanguinetti, Michael - 2018, 19
Sasser, Alfred - 1947, 48

Savidge, George Peter - 1964, 65, 66
Sbert, Robert S. - 1964

Scalzo, Dominic - 2011

Scarpello, Christian - 2015, 16,17,18
Scarpello, Collin - 2014-17
Schablik, Keith - 1995, 96, 97, 98
Schachte, Mark - 2017,18, 19
Schaffel, Aaron D. - 1977, 79
Schaffer, John - 1986

Schaible, Kenneth W. - 1923
Schaller, David - 1996, 97, 98, 99
Schambach, Mike - 1999, 00, 02, 03
Schambach, Phil - 1999, 2003
Scheffer, Richard H. - 1968, 69, 70
Schermer, Anton - 1986, 87, 88, 89
Schettino, C. Thomas - 1929
Schoen, Alex - 2015, 16, 17,18, 19
Schmauder, Arthur E. - 1925
Schmidt, Ralph - 1941, 42

Schmidt, Walter J. - 1957, 58
Schmidt, Herb Walter - 1960, 61, 62
Schmidt, John - 1941

Schmidt, Nicholas - 2000, 01, 02, 03
Schmunk, John - 1989, 90, 91
Schwing, Ben - 2011, 12, 13, 14
Schoenfeld, Melissa - Mgr - 1994
Schultz, William A. - Mgr - 1965
Schweiker, Malcolm A. - 1942, 43
Schwenker, Carl - 1935

Sciacca, Joseph A. - 1979, 80, 81, 82
Scipione, Richard A. - 1974, 75, 76, 77
Scott, Ryan - 2011, 12, 13, 14
Scudder, W. Tracy - 1928, 29
Scudder, Jr., Henry J. - Mgr - 1930
Scudder, Jr., Henry J. - 1929
Seaman, Lloyd s. - 1957, 58, 59
Seeley, Robert D. - 1938, 39, 40
Seward, Michael - 1993, 94, 95, 96
Sewell, Richard - 1969

Shaivitz, Edward G. - 1966, 67, 68
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Shaivitz, Daniel - 1999, 00
Shallcross, Donald C. - 1941
Sharrett, Allan C. - 1947, 48, 50
Shedden, James M. - 1929
Shemesh, Brian - 2008, 09, 10, 11
Shemesh, Steve - 2010, 11, 12, 13
Sheridan, James - 1981, 82, 83, 84
Sheridan, Kevin - 1987, 88, 89
Shuster, Ricahrd - 1986

Shuster, Carl N. - Mgr - 1941, 42
Shuster, John W. - Mgr - 1951
Sicoli, Anthony - 2002, 03, 04, 05
Sikora, Zack - 2013, 14, 15, 16
Simon, Harry - 1954, 55

Sindle, Harry - 1949

Sissler, Michael - 2004, 05, 07, 08
Smith, Matthew - 1999

Smith, Rob - 2006

Smoyer, Thomas R. - 1931
Snedeker, Leonard D. - 1930, 31
Snider, Steve - 1997, 98, 99, 00
Sode, Campbell - 2012, 13, 14, 15
Sorensen, Nancy - Mgr - 1985- 88
Spangenberger, Joseph G. - 1954
Sparks, William E. - 1920, 21, 22, 23
Sparrow, John - 1986

Spillett, Daniel - 1992, 93, 94, 95
Spizuoco, Richard S. - 1969, 70
Springer, Kenneth - 2000, 01, 02, 03
Sprock, David - 2019-

Stack, Keith W. - 1979

Stagnitta, Michael - 2009, 10, 11, 12
Stahancyzk, Jack - 2019-

Stanwick, Tad - 2006, 08, 09, 10
Steiner, Alfred - 1942

Stevens, Michael - 1993, 95
Stevenson, Demterius - 2019-
Stilley, Erik - 2008, 09, 10

Stone, Will - 2006, 07, 08, 09
Stottler, Joe - 2011, 12, 13, 14
Sturgess, Billy - 2007, 08

Sulfnar, Lisa - Mgr - 1989

Sullivan, Barry D. - 1958

Sullivan, Jack - 2014

Sullivan, Scott - 1992, 93, 94, 95
Summer, William - Mgr - 1927
Summer, William - 1926

Sutphin, Ellsworth E. - 1939 (1940-
Mgr.)

Sweeney, Thomas P. - 1977, 78, 79, 80

Tahan, John - 1996, 97, 98

Tarjan, Armen Charles - 1943, 47
Taub, Jonathan - 2019-

Teare, Malcolm M. - 1948

Teatom, James R. - 1974, 75, 76,77
Teatom, Greg - 2010

Teller, D. Woolsey - 1921, 22, 23
Temple, Samuel B. - 1933, 34, 35
Temple, Leon B. - 1938, 39, 40
Terranova, Anthony - 2011, 12, 13, 14
Terrizzi, Anthony - 1960, 61

Terry, Lea E. - 1946, 47, 48, 49

Tevlin, Patrick - 1984, 85, 86, 87
Thomas, Jr., Henry F. - 1953, 54, 55
Thompson, DuBois S. - 1925, 26
Thompson, Jack - 2017,18, 19
Thompson, Brad - 2019-

Thralls, Jr., Jerome - 1926, 27, 28
Thropp, Frank W. - 1946, 47, 48, 49
Tillotson, Robert B. - 1952, 53
Tobin, Caylin - Mgr - 1990

Togno, Vincent - 1959, 60

Toliver, Chad - 2015, 16, 17,18
Tolochko, John - 1985, 86, 87
Tomsky, Craig - 1985, 86

Topping, Lawrence D. - 1969, 70, 71
Totorella, Peter - 1986, 88, 89, 90
Townsend, Alexander - 1926, 27, 28
Touhey, Cole - 2018-19

Trabulsky, Edward - 1984, 85, 86, 87
Trapp, Louis - 1981, 83, 84, 85
Trasolini, Christian - 2014, 15, 16, 17,18
Trent, Zach - 2004, 05, 06

Trunk, Peter - 2014

Tully, James F. - 1980, 81, 82
Tuman, Martin - Mgr - 1949, 50
Twitchell, Albert W. - 1933, 34, 35
Twitchell, Richard W. - 1963

Tyree, Mark - 1978, 79, 80, 81

--U--
Udert, Roland - Mgr - 1987, 88
Ullman, Rocky - 1997

Updike, Harold - 1934

--V--

Valestra, John M. - 1962, 63, 64
Vallario, Michael - 1993, 94

Van Mater, George - 1939

Van Mater, Daniel D. - 1934, 35, 36
Van Ness, Bruce R. - 1969

Van Orden, Frank - 1926

Van Roten, Mike - 1996, 97, 98, 99
Vecchio, Aaron - 1997, 98, 99, 00
Vecchio, Robert - 1961, 62

Vencak, Robert D. - 1979, 80, 81, 82
Vercruysse, Connor - 2015, 16, 17,18
Vickers-Annis, Taylor - 2007, 08, 09, 2010
Villani, John J. - 1952

Voorhees - 1920

Vukov, Glenn - 1978, 79, 80, 81

--W--

Wagner, Christopher - 1987, 88, 89
Waldron, Jerome H. - 1927
Waldron, Jerome H. - Mgr - 1928
Walgrove, Jr., George R. - 1954
Walker, David - 2018, 19

Walsh, Lawrence A. - 1969, 70, 71
Walsh, Matthew - 1986, 87, 88, 89
Ward, William F. - 1931, 32, 33
Warner, Bryan - 2000, 01, 02, 03
Warnick, Ryan - 2009, 10, 11, 12
Warr, Richard - 1928

Waters, Kelly - Mgr - 1988
Waters, Kyle - 2002, 03, 04, 05

SCARLETKNIGHTS.COM

Watson, James - 1990, 91, 92, 93
Watson, Steven - 2008, 09, 10, 11
Weber, Garth F - 1965, 66, 67
Wehner, Robert - 1987

Weil, Jessica - Mgr - 1983, 84, 85, 86
Weiler, Richard C. - 1949, 50
Weingarten, James - 1990, 91, 92
Weingarten, Dale - 1979, 80, 81, 82
Weis, Arthur H. - 1922, 23

Wells, Evon - 1946

Werman, Jacob - 2012, 14, 15
Wetjen, Rolf G. - 1962

Whelan, Matthew - 1988, 89
Whiffin, Lawrence R. - 1970, 71
White, Donald K. - 1941, 42, 43
White, Tim - 2001, 02, 03, 04
White, Chris - 2006, 07, 08
Whitson, Richard C. - 1950
Wiesmeier, Edward - 1958, 59, 60
Willott, James F. - 1965, 66, 67
Williams, David - 1999

Wojcik, Joseph - 1985

Wolfing, Christopher - 1987
Wolverton, George R. - Mgr - 1966, 67
Wood, W.A. - 1922, 24

Wooden, Kenneth - 1956, 67
Worden, Walter A. - 1934, 36

Yarusso, Michael - 1989, 90, 91, 92
Yatauro, Richard E. - 1951

Young, Harry C. - Mgr - 1943
Young, D.W. - 1928

Yurcak, Jenny (Mgr.) - 2002
Yurcak, Ronald N. - 1963, 64, 65

- --

Zanetti, Vincent P. - 1977, 78, 79
Zenda, Zachary - 2009, 10, 11, 12
Zerrillo, Nick - 2009, 10, 11, 12
Zoanetti, Michael - 1995, 96, 97, 98
Zukaukas, Charles L. - 1941, 42
Zwillinger, Alan S. - 1972, 73,74, 75
Zybrick, Christopher - 2011, 12, 13
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Rutgers lacrosse prides itself on the
storied history and tradtion of the
program. Part of that tradition are the
awards that are given out annually.

Head Coach Al Twitchell introduced the
William Miller, Frederick Fitch and Alfred
Sasser Tophies during the 1950 season.

Tom Hayes brought the Robert Collett
and Scholar-Athlete Awards as well as
the Knight Cup during his tenure as
head coach.

Former head coach Jim Stagnitta added
two more awards to the rich history of
RU lacrosse; the Al Twitchell Award for
top freshman and the Collins Award for
improvement in GPA.

Below is a list of RU award winners.

THE WILLIAM MILLER TROPHY

Awarded to that team member in good
academic standing who, by his own
example, has constituted an inspiration
to his teammates and made the greatest
contribution to the team in the season’s

play.
2019 Max Edelmann
2018 Jules Heningburg
Michael Rexrode
2017 Michael Rexrode
2016 Scott Bieda
2015 Joe Nardella
2014 Scott Klimchak
2013 Joe Nardella
2012 Will Mangan
2011 Chris Mattes
2010 Justin Pennitngton
2009 Chris O’'Dougherty
2008 Chris O'Dougherty
2007 Colin Checcio
2006 Greg Havalchak
2005 Jamie Lovejoy
2004 Greg Havalchak
2003 Jeff Duca
Greg Havalchak
2002 Brad Kerwin
2001 Keith Cromwell
2000 Keith Cromwell
1999 Keith Cromwell
1998 Keith Cromwell
1997 Brody Bush
Brad Mayer
1996 Mike Seward
1995 Ryan O'Shea
1994 Reid Jackson
1993 Nick DeLapi

1992 Mike Yarusso
1991 Greg Rinaldi
1990 Steve Luciano
1989 Lou Fusilli
1988 Greg Rinaldi
Jim Gilman

1987 Ed Trabulsy
1986 Dave Disciorio
1985 Brian Krost
1984 John Naslonski
1983 Bill Naslonski
1982 Albert Ray
Robert Vencak

1981 Robert Vencak
1980 Robert Vencak
1979 James Ford
1978 Mike Mauro
Tom Sweeney

1977 James Teatom
1976 Richard Scipione
1975 Alan Zwillinger
1974 Robert Bryan
1973 Edward Haugevik
1972 George Massey
1971 Victor Martocci
1970 Richard Scheffer
1969 Bruce Van Ness
1968 Edward Shaivitz
1967 Jack Emmer
1966 G. Peter Savidge
1965 George Lamb
1964 James D’Antonio
John Valestra

1963 Roger Matthews
1962 Joseph Kowalski
1961 George Darlington
Theodore Koch

1960 Dick Pencek
1959 Robert Naso
1958 Robert Naso
1957 John Daut
1956 Robert Andrews
1955 Robert Andrews
1954 Samuel Garrison
1953 Donald Stevens
1952 Wallace Beneville, Malcolm
McVeigh

1951 Douglas Gosnell
1950 Joseph Orlick
1949 Joseph Orlick
1948 Charles DiLiberti

THE FREDERICK FITCH TROPHY
Awarded to the varsity letterwinner who,
through personal effort to develop his
lacrosse ability, has shown the greatest
improvement during the season.

2019 Ryan Gallagher
2018 Alex Bronzo
2017 Connor Murphy

RUTGERS SCARLET KNIGHTS

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958

1957
1956

Jules Heningburg
Zack Sikora
Anthony Terranova
Ed Bartleson
Andrew Parrilla
Kevin Hover
Adam Goldberg
Gerhard Buehning
Chris Hoffmann
Will Stone

Austin Rodgers
Sean Battoni

Tom O'Toole
Antony Sicoli

Tim White

Pat Murphy

Brian Fisher

Rod Carolan
Steve Snider

Brian Locks

Keith Schablik
Mike Seward

Dan Spillett

Mark Bachardy
Mike Beyrer
Jamie Watson
Scott Moore
Steve Berkeley
Phil Buckley

Mark Moreau
Gregg Freid

Pat Dawson

Tom Martello
Andy Briggs

Dale Weingarten
Joseph Sciacca
Robert Olsen
Stephen Gramarossa
Joseph Reilly
James Milne
Ralph Bekkevold
Charles Apel
Richard Mirabito
Richard Mercurio
Roy Malinak
Robert Erickson
Lawrence Walsh
Kenneth Lampert
John David Orrizzi
Peter Martin

Paul Joinnides
Jack Emmer
George Lamb
James D’Antonio
Richard Anderson
George Darlington
Frank Lugossy
Jay Hutton
William Fleischman
Dick Pencek
Nicholas Neiley
Charles Richardson
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1955 George Juergens
1954 Duane Ekadahl
1953 Adriano Marinelli
1952 Albert Calello
1951 Robert Graham
1950 Wallace Beneville

THE ALFRED SASSER TROPHY
Awarded to that member of the Rutgers
varsity lacrosse team who, in the spirit
of team play, has made the most assists
during that year.

2019 Kieran Mullins
2018 Jules Heningburg
2017 Jules Heningburg
2016 Scott Bieda
2015 Scott Bieda
2014 Scott Bieda
2013 Nick DePaolera
2012 Nick DePaolera
2011 Duncan Clancy
2010 Justin Pennington
2009 Justin Pennington
2008 Justin Pennington
2007 Chris Doctor
2006 Chris Doctor
2005 Leif Blomquist
2004 Leif Blomquist

Tim White
2003 Leif Blomquist
2002 Jamie Lovejoy
2001 Keith Cromwell
2000 Mike McLaughlin
1999 Brody Bush
1998 Keith Cromwell
1997 Brody Bush
1996 Brody Bush
1995 Ryan O'Shea
1994 Matt Cameron
1993 Christian Lamanna
1992 Chris Prat
1991 Steve Luciano
1990 Steve Luciano
1989 Steve Luciano
1988 Peter Tortorella
1987 Ed Trabulsy
1986 Ed Trabulsy
1985 Ed Trabulsy
1984 Bill Naslonski
1983 Bill Naslonski
1982 Paul Miller
1981 Paul Miller
1980 James Ford
1979 James Ford
1978 James Ford
1977 Robert Olsen
1976 Richard Mirabito
1975 John Danowski
1974 John Danowski
1973 John Danowski

1972 George Massey
1971 George Massey
1970 George Massey
1969 Richard Scheffer

Bruce Van Ness
1968 Paul Joinnides
1967 Raymond Furey
1966 Paul Popson
1965 Paul Popson
1964 John Valestra
1963 John Valestra
1962 John Valestra
1961 Anthony Pisano
1960 Anthony Pisano
1959 John Howland

Richard Nicklas
1958 John Howland
1957 John Howland
1956 Robert Andrews
1955 Robert Andrews
1954 Robert Andrews
1953 Jerry Gabriel
1952 Jerry Gabriel
1951 Douglas Gosnell
1950 Richard Gladwin
THE ROBERT COLLETT AWARD

Awarded to that member of the Rutgers
varsity lacrosse team who displays the
best mental and physical spirit.

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991

Adam Charalambides

Austin Divitcos
Pat McCabe
Michael Rexrode
Campbell Sode
Nick Contino
Alex Ball

Nick Zerrillo
Steve Watson
Billy Olin
Michael DeMeo
Tad Stanwick
Chris O'Dougherty
Brett Mooney
John Flanagan
Andrew Conforti
Ken Springer
Michael Bohlinger
Chris Bryan

Paul Boniello
Paul Boniello
Brian Locks
Jeremy Kopcsik
Jon Corso

Bill Peters

John Kidon
Andrew Apel
Nick DeLapi
Tom Badger
Scott Hille
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1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977

Phil B
Anton Sché@mer
Greg Rinaldi
Tom Reilly
Pat Tevlin
Lou Trapp
Marty Malinow
Mike Ferraro
John Nuzzi
Edward Quinones
William Fisher
Aaron Schaffel
Richard Prakopcyk
Charles Apel

THE RUTGERS LACROSSE
KNIGHT CUP

Awarded to the player who has

played the game of lacrosse to the
best of his ability, who has, by example,
inspired or led his teammates both on
and off the field and who, above all, has
consistently demonstrated the qualities
of unselfishness and loyalty to his team
and Rutgers University.

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985

Kyle Pless
Kieran Mullins
Charlie Nicklaus
Kris Alleyne
Scott Bieda
Joseph Nardella
Andrew Parrilla
Jacob Fradkin
Brian Shemesh
Brendan Porter
Taylor Bottar
Lyle Farrar
Steve Campbell
Chas Berntson
Kyle Waters
Matt Apel

Dan Achatz
Jason Basso
Brain Fisher, Dave Rough
John Martino
Paul Campanile
Matt Kopley
Greg Jurczak
Matt Elzer
Mark Bachardy
John Kidon
Reid Jackson
Jamie Watson
John Mone
John Schmunk
Mark Moreau
Richard Bianchi
Pat Dawson
Jeff Bayuk
John Naslonski
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1984 Jim Sheridan
1983 Mike Cavallaro
1982 Richard Mellon
1981 James Tully
1980 Thomas Sweeney
1979 Edwin Zipf
1978 Chris Hubner
1977 Richard Scipione

CAMPBELL SODE
SCHOLAR-ATHLETE AWARD
Awarded to the member of the team
who had the highest GPA.

2019 Mark Schachte/Max Edelmann

2018 Mark Schachte
2017 Mark Scachte
2016 Steven Hillenbrand
2015 Campbell Sode
2014 Campbell Sode
2013 Campbell Sode
2012 Campbell Sode
2011 Brian Shemesh
2010 Sean Hover
2009 Jeff Rommel
2008 Jeff Rommel
2007 Jeff Rommel
2006 Jeff Rommel
2005 Kyle Rubeling
2004 John Flanagan
2003 Matt Apel
2002 Matt Apel
2001 Brian Fisher
2000 Steve Snider
1999 Steve Snider
1998 Steve Snider
1997 Steve Snider
1996 Mike Zoanetti
1995 Mike Zoanetti
1994 Reid Jackson
1993 Eric Michaelis
1992 Christopher Prat
1991 John Mone
1990 Scott Moore
1989 Shawn Buki
1988 Shawn Buki
1987 Patrick Tevlin
1986 Gregg Freid
1985 Andrew Briggs
1984 Andrew Briggs
1983 Peter Feinerman
1982 Paul Miller
1981 Paul Miller

AL TWITCHELL AWARD
Awarded to the freshman who was seen

as the most valuable to his team.

2018 Tommy Coyne
2017 Kieran Mullins
2016 Adam Charalambides
2015 Jules Heningburg

2014 Christian Trasolini
2013 Kris Alleyne
2012 Brian Goss
2011 Scott Klimchak
2010 Duncan Clancy
2009 Michael Diehl
2008 Kory Kelly
COLLINS AWARD

Awarded to the member of the team
who had the greatest increase in GPA.

2019 Michael Ott
2018 Cole Touhey
2017 Jake Nordhausen
2016 Josh Jordan
2015 Alex Bronzo
2014 Christian Trasolini
2013 Jake Coretti
2012 Jacob Werman
2011 Ryan Scott
2010 Stephen Belichick
2009 Taylor Bottar
2008 Hunter Burnard

DOC PETERSON AWARD

Awarded to the team member who
displays a balance of both academics
and athletics and has put the success of
the program and his teammates ahead
of himself. This award represents the
individual who was the unsung hero of
the season in all aspects.

2019 Garrett Bullett
2018 Christian Mazzone
2017 Jeff George
2016 Zack Sikora
2015 Brian Goss
2014 Andrew Parilla

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN

2019 Max Edelmann
2019 Kyle Pless
2019 Mark Christiano
2019 Garrett Michaeli
2019 Adam Charalambides
2018 Christian Mazzone
2018 Michael Rexrode
2017 Connor Murphy
2016 Scott Bieda
2016 Zack Sikora
2015 Joe Nardella
2015 Campbell Sode
2012 Will Mangan
2011 Brian Shemesh
2005 Jamie Lovejoy
2003 Jeff Duca
1998 Michael Zoanetti

RUTGERS SCARLET KNIGHTS

LACROSSE RECIPIENTS OF THE
DONALD LESLIE COURSEN AWARD
(Rutgers Outstanding Male Athlete)

2016 Scott Bieda
2001 Keith Cromwell
1994 Reid Jackson
1986 David Disciorio
1982 Albert Ray
1966 Peter Savidge
1964 Jim D’Antonio
1962 Sam Mudie
1960 Robert Clark
1959 William Austin
1957 Don Gucker
1956 Bob Andrews
1948 Charles DiLiberti
1943 Ken McDonald
1942 Ralph Schmidt
1938 Arthur Perry
1937 Maurice Bullard
1936 Daniel Van Mater
1935 Albert Twitchell
1934 George Kramer
1932 George Latimer

JACK TURNBULL AWARD
Outstanding Attackman in Country

1957

Jack Daut '57

MORRIS TOUCHSTONE AWARD

Coach of the Year

1993 John Danowski ‘76
1974 Jack Emmer ‘67
1960 Willis Bilderback ‘30
1958 Albert Twitchell ‘35
SCHMEISSER AWARD

Outstanding Defenseman in Country

1994

Reid Jackson ‘94

USILA MAN OF THE YEAR

1987 Tom Hayes
1974 Tom Hayes
1965 Joseph Julien ‘32
1962 Albert Twitchell '35

USILA SPECIAL AWARD

1976

Joseph Julien ‘32

USA National Team

USA NATIONAL TEAM

1997 Reid Jackson ‘94
1990 Greg Rinaldi (Alternate) ‘90
1986 Bob Vencak ‘82

Tom Sweeney (Alternate) ‘80

Bill Naslonski (Alternate) ‘84

1974 Ed Haugevik '73
William Evans ‘40
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RUTGERS HALL OF FAME

2019 Greg Rinaldi
2018 John Howland '59
2017 Bob Vencak '82
2017 Tom Hayes (Coach)
2015 Keith Cromwell, ‘01
2006 Albert Ray, ‘83
2004 Bob Naso ‘59
2003 Reid Jackson ‘94
2002 Tom Sweeney ‘80
1999 Jack Daut ‘57
1997 Edward Haugevik '73
1995 Al Twitchell '35
1994 Robert Kelley ‘56
George Latimer ‘32
NEW JERSEY LACROSSE
HALL OF FAME
2016 MG Hollingsworth ‘90
2015 Kyle Kirst ‘90
2013 Craig Buckley ‘99
2012 Richard Prakopcyk'78
2009 Mark Tyree ‘81
2008 Owen Dunne ‘86
2006 Steven Locker ‘91
2004 Andy DeCicco ‘90
2000 Chuck Apel ‘78
2000 David Brody ‘62
2000 Frank Rotunda ‘67
1998 Joseph Reilley ‘78
Peter Savidge ‘66
1999 Bob Naso ‘59
1997 Tom Hayes (Coach)

Reid Jackson ‘94

Joseph Nazzaro ‘62
Lawrence Pitt ‘39 (Coach)
David Pooley

Richard Rizk '55

Albert Twitchell ‘35 (Coach)

LONG ISLAND METROPOLITAN
LACROSSE HALL OF FAME

2018 Chuck Apel '77
2015 Rick Mercurio ‘75
2013 Keith Cromwell ‘01
2012 Tom Martello ‘86
2008 James Ford ‘80
2004 Bill
Naslonski’85

2002 Albert Ray ‘83
James Teatom 77

1999 Bob Vencak ‘82
1996 Tom Sweeney ‘80
1995 John Howland ‘59
1991 John Daut '57
1990 Robert Andrews ‘56
Ed Haugevick '73

Bob Naso ‘59

John Valestra '64

1989 Tom Hayes (Coach)

1987 Al Brisotti (Coach)
Jack Emmer ""67
1986 Joseph Julien ‘32

Harland Miestrell ‘20

LACROSSE HALL OF FAME
(Year of election)

2000 John Danowski ‘76
1996 John Valestra ‘64
1990 Tom Hayes (Coach)
1985 Robert Kelley ‘56
1973 Willis Bilderback ‘30
1972 George Latimer ‘32
1967 Albert Twitchell ‘35 (Coach)
1965 Joseph Julien ‘32
1961 Fred Fitch (Coach)
1962 Harland Meistrell ‘20
1958 Al Brisotti (Coach)

IMLCA HALL OF FAME
(Year of election)

2017 Tom Hayes (Coach)

CONFERENCE HONORS

BIG TEN
2019 Co-Specialist Max Edelmann
2019 First Team Adam Charalambides
2019 First Team Max Edelmann
2019 First Team Kieran Mullins
2019 Second Team Kyle Pless
2018 Defensive POY Michael Rexrode
2018 First Team Michael Rexrode
2018 First Team Jules Heningburg
2018 Second Team Christian Mazzone
2018 Player to Watch Jules Heningburg
2018 Player to Watch Michael Rexrode
2018 Player to Watch  Max Edelmann
2017 First Team Michael Rexrode
2017 Second Team Max Edelmann
2017 Second Team Kieran Mullins
2017 Player to Watch Jules Heningburg
2017 Player to Watch Michael Rexrode
2017 Player to Watch Christian Trasolini
2016 Coach of the Year  Brian Brecht
2016 Offensive POY Scott Bieda
2016 Freshman of the Year

Adam Charalambides

2016 First Team Scott Bieda
2016 First Team Jules Heningburg
2016 Player to Watch Scott Bieda
2016 Player to Watch Zack Sikora

2016 Player to Watch Christian Trasolini
2015 Specialist of the YearJoe Nardella
2015 First Team Joe Nardella

2015 First Team Scott Bieda
2015 Honorable Mention  Zack Sikora
2015 Player to Watch Scott Bieda
2015 Player to Watch Brian Goss

2015 Player to Watch Joe Nardella
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BIG EAST

2014 Second Team Scott Bieda
2014 Second Team Nick Contino
2014 Second Team Joe Nardella

2014 Second Team Anthony Terranova
2013 Goalkeeper of the Year Kris Alleyne
2013 First Team Kris Alleyne
2013 Second Team Joe Nardella
2012 Midfielder of the Year Will Mangan

2012 First Team Will Mangan
2011 First Team Chris Mattes
2011 Second Team Scott Klimchak
2010 First Team Justin Pennington
2010 Second Team Gerhard Buehning

ECAC
2009 First Team
2009 First Team

Justin Pennington
Chris O’'Dougherty
2008 First Team Justin Pennington
2008 First Team Chris O’'Dougherty
2008 Rookie of the Year Kory Kelly
2007 Rookie of the Year Justin Pennington
2007 First Team Colin Checcio
2007 Second Team Chris O'Dougherty
2004 First Team Delby Powless
2004 Defensive POY  Greg Havalchak
2003 Defensive POY  Greg Havalchak
2003 Rookie of The Year Greg Havalchak
2003 Coach of The Year Jim Stagnitta
2003 First Team Delby Powless
2003 First Team Jeffrey Duca
2002 First Team Brad Kerwin
2001 First Team Keith Cromwell
2000 First Team Keith Cromwell
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POINTS
1.

arwbd

S Vx®NO

GOALS

SV NOCORWN=

0.

ASSISTS

1.

2.
3.
4

MOy

SAVES

—_

VO NO U A WN

CAREER

Keith Cromwell (1998-2001)
Jules Heningburg (2015-18)
Ed Trabulsy (1984-87)
James Ford (1977-80)
Steve Luciano (1988-91)
Ryan O’Shea (1992-1995)
Scott Bieda (2013-16)

Tom Sweeney (1977-80)
Greg Rinaldi (1987-90)
John Danowski (1973-76)
Bob Andrews (1954-56)

Keith Cromwell (1998-2001)
Greg Rinaldi (1987-90)

Tom Sweeney (1977-80)
Mike Rinck (1972-75)

Ryan O’Shea (1992-1995)
Scott Klimchak (2010-14)
Jules Heningburg (2015-18)
Jack Daut (1955-57)

Ed Trabulsy (1984-87)

Bob Kelley (1954-56)

James Ford (1977-80)

John Danowski (1973-76)
Keith Cromwell (1998-2001)
Bob Andrews (1954-56)
Steve Luciano (1988-91)
Scott Bieda (2013-16)
Brody Bush (1995-99)

Jules Heningburg (2015-18)
Ed Trabulsy (1984-87)

Paul Popson (1964-66)
John Valestra (1962-64)

John Kidon (1992-1995)
Greg Havalchak (2002-06)
John Schmunk (1988-91)
John Naslonski (1982-83)
Kris Alleyne (2013-16)
Michael Zoanetti (1995-98)
Bob Bryan (1972-74)

Max Edelmann (2016-19)
Rich Scipione (1974-77)
Jim Gilman (1984-88)

266
207
202
201
196
196
193
191
178
177
174

152
144
141
134
128
124
117
113
112
100

131
120
114
1M1
111
103
101
90
90
89
86

846
663
614
609
545
525
524
507
499
499

SEASON
POINTS
1. Bill Naslonski (1983)
2. James Ford (1980)
Keith Cromwell (2000)
4. Jules Heningburg (2018)
John Danowski (1976)
6. Keith Cromwell (1998)
7. Tom Sweeney (1978)
John Valestra (1964)
8. Scott Bieda (2016)
9. Steve Luciano (1990)

Keith Cromwell (1999)

GOALS
1. Tom Sweeney (1978)
2. Greg Rinaldi (1990)
3. Adam Charalambides (2019)
4. Roger Matthews (1962)

Keith Cromwell (1999)
6. Adam Charalambides (2016)
Jack Daut (1957)
John Howland (1958)
9. Ryan O’Shea (1993)
Keith Cromwell (1998)

ASSISTS
1. John Danowski (1973)
2. James Ford (1978)
3. Bill Naslonski (1983)
4. Bob Andrews (1955)
5. Bob Andrews (1956)

John Valestra (1964)

Scott Bieda (2016)

8. Steve Luciano (1990)
Brody Bush (1997)
John Danowski (1974)
Bill Naslonski (1984)
Kiean Mullins (2019)

o

SAVES

1. John Kidon (1994)
John Kidon (1995)
John Schmunk (1990)
Bob Bryan (1973)
John Schmunk (1989)
Kris Alleyne (2013)
Rich Scipione (1975)
Max Edelmann (2019
Greg Havalchak (2003)
10. Jim Gilman (1988)

John Schmunk (1991)

S5O Pk N

o0
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81
73
73
72
72
71
70
70
66
65
65

50
48
47
44
44
43
43
43
42
42

54
51
49
44
39
39
38
37
37
37
37
37

260
241
227
202
199
196
191
191
188
186
186
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POINTS
1.  John Danowski 14
2.  Tom Sweeney 13
3. Bob Andrews 12
4 John Danowski 11
Bob Kelley 11
Roger Matthews 11
Bill Naslonski 11
Ryan O’Shea 11
Bob Olsen 11
Ed Trabulsy 11
John Valestra 11
John Valestra 11
5.  Keith Cromwell 10
Kieran Mullins 10
6.  Scott Bieda 9
Kieran Mullins 9
Kieran Mullins 9
GOALS
1.  Greg Rinaldi 10
Tom Sweeney 10
2.  Roger Matthews 9
Don Stevens 9
3.  Kieran Mullins 8
Kleran Mullins 8
Chris Heffernan 8
Bob Kelley 8
Ryan O’Shea 8
Greg Rinaldi 8
4. Dick Leitch 7
Bill Naslonski 7
Delby Powless 7
Paul Popson 7
Tom Sweeney 7
Ed Trabulsy 7
Dale Wiengarten 7
5.  Keith Cromwell 6
Keith Cromwell 6
Keith Cromwell 6
Keith Cromwell 6

Adam Charalambides é
Jules Heningburg 6
Jules Heningburg 6
Adam Charalambidesé
Adam Charalambides6
Tommy Coyne 6

(vs. Penn State, 1974 - 59, 9a)
(vs. C.W. Post, 1978 - 10g, 3a)
(vs. Syracuse, 1955 - 4g, 8a)
(vs. Penn State, 1973 - 3g, 8a)
(vs. Syracuse, 1955 - 8g, 3a)
(vs. Penn State, 1963 - 9g, 2a)
(vs. Princeton, 1984 - 5¢g, 6a)
(vs. Lafayette, 1993 - 8¢, 3a)
(vs. Connecticut, 1980 - 3g, 8a)
(vs. Bucknell, 1987 - 4g, 7a)
(vs. Harvard, 1962 - 4g, 7a)
(vs. Colgate, 1964 - 3g, 8a)
)

)

)

)

(vs. Radford, 2000 - 6g,4a

(vs. Michigan, 2018,8 g, 2 a
(vs. St. Johns, 2016-59g,4a
(vs. Michigan, 2017 -8 g,1 a
(vs. St. John's, 2019 -6 g, 3 a)

(vs. Lehigh, 1990)

(vs. C.W. Post, 1978)
(vs. Penn State, 1963)
(vs. Delaware, 1951)
(vs. Michigan, 2017)
(vs. Michigan, 2018)
(vs. Air Force, 1983)
(vs. Syracuse, 1955)
(vs. Lafayette, 1993)
(vs. Bucknell, 1987)
(vs. Colgate, 1966)
(vs. Syracuse, 1984)
(vs. Navy, 2003)

(vs. Colgate, 1964)
(vs. Air Force, 1978)
(vs. Bucknell, 1984)
(vs. Hofstra, 1982)
(vs. Denver, 1999)
(vs. Delaware, 1999)
(vs. Radford, 2000)
(vs. Army, 1999)
(vs. Saint John's, 2016)
(vs. Syracuse, 2018)
(vs. Penn State, 2016)
(vs. Syracuse, 2019)
(vs. Michigan, 2019)
(vs. Penn State, 2019)

ASSISTS

1.
2.

John Danowski
Bob Andrews
John Danowski
Bob Olsen
John Valestra
Keith Cromwell
Keith Cromwell
Brody Bush
Brody Bush
John Danowski
Andy DeCicco
James Ford
Jerry Gabriel
Brian Krost

Bill Naslonski
Bill Naslonski
Ed Trabulsy
John Valestra

SAVES

1.
2.

John Kidon

Bob Bryan

Ted Koch

Barry Pavelec
Roman Horoszewski
Mike Zoanetti

John Martino
Roman Horoszewski
John Kidon

Ted Koch

John Schmunk

Billy Fisher

John Kidon

John Schmunk

Kris Alleyne
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32
29
29
27
27
27
26
26
26

26
25

25
25

(vs. Penn State, 1973)
(vs. Syracuse, 1955)

(vs. Yale, 1973)

(vs. Connecticut, 1980)
(vs. Colgate, 1964)

(vs. Sacred Heart, 2000)
(vs. Albany, 2001)

(vs. VMI, 1997)

(vs. Villanova, 1997)

(vs. Adelphi, 1983)

(vs. Whittier, 1989)

(vs. Penn State, 1978)
(vs. CCNY, 1952)

(vs. Princeton, 1985)
(vs. Montclair, 1983)
(vs. Drexel, 1984)

(vs. Bucknell, 1987)

(vs. Harvard, 1962)

(vs Army, 1995)

(vs. Navy, 1972)

(vs. Johns Hopkins, 1961)
(vs. Hofstra, 1962)

(vs. Princeton, 1962)

(vs. Butler, 1996)

(vs. UMBC, 2000)

(vs. Johns Hopkins, 1962)
(vs. Princeton, 1993)

(vs. Navy, 1960)

(vs. Johns Hopkins, 1989)
(vs. Adelphi, 1979)

(vs. Delaware, 1992)

(vs. Syracuse, 1990)

(vs. Providence, 2013)
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1887 (0-4)

5/18 Lehigh L 0-12
Stevens L 0-5
NYU L 2-3
Brooklyn Athletics L 2-4

Captain: Charles Devine

1888 (1-7-1)
NYU L 0-3
NYLC L 0-3
Stevens w 3-0
Stevens T 1-1
NYLC L 0-3
Nassau L 3-4
NYU L 0-3
CCNY L 0-2
CCNY L 1-2
Captain: Charles Divine
1889 (2-1)
Brooklyn Athletics L 1-3
CCNY w 5-1
Bedfords w 4-3
Captain: Samuel Lockett
1920 (1-5)
4/24 Swarthmore L 3-8
5/1  Johns Hopkins L 013
5/8 NYLC W 30
5/12 Stevens L 1-2
5/15 Crescent AC L 1-9
5/22 BROOKLYN LC L 23
Captain: William H. Lott
1921 (1-6)
4/16 NYLC L 45
4/23 Yale L 35
4/30 MANUAL TRAINING HS W 9-2
5/7  Crescent AC L 57
5/14 Lehigh L 0M
5/21 STEVENS L 14
5/28 SWARTHMORE L 36
Captain: J. Munson Johnson
1922 (5-2)
4/7  LEHIGH L 15
4/22 Swarthmore W 54
4/29 NYU W 121
5/6  Yale W 42
5/10 Stevens W 74
5/13 NYLC W 1541
5/20 PRINCETON L 16
Captain: R. Burton Lamscha
1923 (5-4)
4/7  Brooklyn Poly W  14-0
4/19 HARVARD W 10
4/28 Lehigh L 37
5/4  Princeton L 113
5/12 SWARTHMORE L 06
5/19 STEVENS W 12-6

Captain: James W. Kiernan
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5/26 NYLC W 12-0
6/9 Army L 5-12
6/12 NYU W 11-3
Captain: William E. Sparks
1924 (3-4-2)
4/5 Crescent A. C. L 28
4/12 LEHIGH T 33
4/26 PRINCETON L 12
5/3  Army L 37
5/10 NYU T 11
5/17 NYLC W 10
5/24 Swarthmore W 62
5/30 Union w 70
5/31 Syracuse L 14
Captain: H.F. Keiler
1925 (2-5)
4/5 NYLC W 41
4/18 SYRACUSE L 27
4/25 PENN L 23
5/2 Crescent AC L 2-11
5/9 NYU L 12
5/16 Navy L 36
5/23 SWARTHMORE W 63

1926 (4-5)
4/9  Union W 54
4/10 Syracuse L 213
4/17 Lehigh L 2-7
4/24 LAFAYETTE W 12-0
4/28 Princeton le 4-7
5/1 Navy L 2-10
5/8 Montclair AC W 64
5/15 Swarthmore W 65
5/22 Army L 4-9

Captain: Kenneth A. Ruch

1927 (6-3)
4/8 Penn W 53
4/15 Montclair AC W 43
4/23 UNION W 75
4/30 Lehigh W 93
5/6 Brown W 4-0
5/7 Yale L 4-7
5/14 SYRACUSE W 65
5/17 Army L 01
5/20 PRINCETON L 34

Captain: F. Richard Cass

1928 (8-2)
4/7 Montclair AC W 12-4
4/14 Lehigh W 11-3
4/21 Princeton W 54
4/28 St. John'S (Md.) W 7-1
5/4 Union W 5-0
5/5 Syracuse L 47
5/12 STEVENS w 73
5/16 Army W 83
5/19 PENN W 43

6/9

3/30
4/13
4/20
4/24
4/27
5/3

5/11
5/18

4/12
4/16
4/19
4/26
5/1

5/3

5/10
5/17
5/24

4/4
4/11
4/18
4/25
4/29
5/2
5/9
5/16
5/23

4/9

4/13
4/16
4/23
4/30
5/6

5/14
5/21

4/8

4/15
4/22
4/29
5/6

5/10
5/13

*Maryland L 47
*Olympic Playoffs
Captain: Edwin B. Roberts
1929 (6-2)
Montclair AC W 96
Stevens w21
St. John's L 29
NYU W 90
LEHIGH W 52
Princeton L 1-9
Johns Hopkins W 54
CCNY w 80
Captain: Henry Clay Alton
1930 (7-2)
Lafayette W 11-3
NYU W 74
Crescent AC L 45
STEVENS w 82
CCNY w72
Lehigh w92
St. John'S (Md.) L 17
PRINCETON W 5-1
Penn W 65
Captain: Edward Kearney
1931 (6-3)
MONTCLAIR AC W 81
LAFAYETTE W 122
Yale L 46
Stevens w72
NYU L 23
Lehigh W 10-4
PRINCETON w92
Maryland L 3-10
PENN W 63
Captain: John P. Kirkwood
1932 (7-2-1)
Penn w76
STEVENS W 60
LEHIGH W  25-0
Lafayette w  8-0
MARYLAND L 210
Princeton T 4-4
NYU W 94
UNION W 91
*Syracuse W 10-2
*Maryland L 45
*Olympic Playoff
Captain: Joseph J. Julien
1933 (4-3-1)
PENN w 84
NYU W 121
#PRINCETON L 34
CRESCENT AC L 8-10
Maryland L 26
Stevens w21
Union W  15-3
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5/20 Crescent AC T 7-7
#Denotes Overtime
Captain: William F. Ward

1934 (4-2-1)
4/14 CCNY W 14-8
4/18 LEHIGH W 13-4
4/21 #STEVENS T 3-3
4/28 ARMY W 5-4
5/5 Crescent AC L 5-8
5/12 Princeton L 5-7
5/19 Penn W 11-6

#Denotes Overtime
Captain: Dwight A. Opdyke

1935 (5-3)
4/13 CCNY W  10-6
4/20 Swarthmore W 104
4/26 SPRINGFIELD W 11-8
4/27 Johns Hopkins L 07
5/4  Army L 39
5/11 PRINCETON L 2-4
5/18 Stevens W 75
5/22 PENN w 134
Captain: Samuel B. Temple
1936 (3-3-2)
4/11 CCNY W 14-1
4/18 Stevens W 13-7
4/25 Army T 77
5/2  Johns Hopkins L 712
5/9  Princeton L 611
5/16 Maryland L 68
5/23 Penn W  20-5
6/11 All-American T 77
Captain: Daniel D. Van Mater
1937 (5-3)
4/10 CCNY W 17-5
4/17 Swarthmore W 169
4/24 PRINCETON L 7-8
5/1 LAFAYETTE W 16-1
5/8 Maryland L 416
5/15 Stevens W 63
5/19 Army L 9-14
5/22 PENN W 104
Captain: Richard Chartrand
1938 (4-2)
4/2  WILLIAMS W 11-2
4/16 CCNY W 96
4/23 ARMY W 43
4/30 MARYLAND L 911
5/11 Princeton L 24
5/14 CRESCENT AC W 43
Captain: George Hallock
1939 (3-4)
4/8 LEHIGH W 14-3
4/15 Yale W 65
4/22 Maryland L 012

4/29 St. John's L 512
5/6 CCNY W 10-6
5/10 Army L 27
5/20 PRINCETON L 3-10
Captain: Stephen Hitchner
1940 (4-3-1)
3/30 CRESCENT AC W 11-7
4/13 Yale T 88
4/20 MARYLAND L 26
4/27 SYRACUSE W 76
5/4 CCNY W 14-3
5/8 Lehigh w 94
5/11 Army L 3-10
5/18 Princeton L 17
Captain: Bill Evans
1941 (3-4)
4/12 YALE L 28
4/19 Maryland L 1-10
4/26 LEHIGH W 131
5/3 LAFAYETTE W 16-1
5/10 Syracuse L 4-11
5/17 CCNY W 14-2
5/21 PRINCETON L 39

Captains: Harry J. Rockafeller II,
James E. Gutzwiller

1942 (6-3-1)
3/21 UNION T 6-6
4/4 LAFAYETTE w 13-3
4/11 CCNY W 135
4/15 DREXEL W 124
4/18 Princeton L 017
4/25 Navy L 610
4/29 Lehigh W 10-6
5/2 MONTCLAIR AC W 96
5/6 SYRACUSE W 86
5/9 MARYLAND L 114

Captain: Kenneth Ross

1943 (3-2)
4/7 STEVENS L 4-7
4/10 Maryland L 015
4/24 CCNY w 215
4/28 LEHIGH w 83
5/5 PRINCETON W 75

Captain: William G. Neumann

NO TEAMS IN 1944 AND 1945
DUE TO WORLD WAR Il

1946 (2-5)
4/20 CCNY W 11-2
5/1 SWARTHMORE I 5-6
5/4 Penn State L% 1-9
5/11 DREXEL W 64
5/15 PRINCETON L 3-18
5/18 MANHASSETT LC L 1-11
5/22 Stevens L 6-7

Captain: George Ranieri
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1947 (3-7-1)
4/5 ARMY L 1-14
4/12 MIT L 4-5
4/19 Penn w21
4/26 CCNY L 67
4/30 STEVENS w 83
5/3 MONTCLAIR AC T 88
5/7 PRINCETON L 2-9
5/10 Lehigh L 25
5/17 MARYLAND L 3-16
5/24 Drexel W 132
Manhasset LC L 611
Captain: Harry Cyphers

1948 (6-5)
4/1 Army L 3-15
4/7 WILLIAMS L 5-6
4/10 CCNY W 11-3
4/17 LI BOMBERS AC W 13-3
4/24 PENN W 11-3
4/28 YALE L 3-5
5/1 Stevens W 11-3
5/5 PRINCETON L 112
5/8 Montclair AC w 73
5/12 LEHIGH W 11-6
5/14 Maryland L 312

Captain: Charles Diliberti

1949 (6-4)
4/9 MONTCLAIR AC W 125
4/13 MARYLAND L 4-3
4/16 SYRACUSE L 917
4/23 LAFAYETTE W 16-2
4/27 Yale L 29
4/30 Lehigh W 14-3
5/4  Princeton L 7-8
5/7 Penn w 75
5/11 CCNY w 87
5/14 Army W 124

Captain: Kenneth Coffe

1950 (6-7)
3/29 Virginia L 89
3/31 Washington & Lee L 69
4/8 WILLIAMS W 75
4/12 CCNY W 17-7
4/15 Maryland L 31
4/19 LEHIGH W 17-4
4/22 Penn State W 11-6
4/26 Stevens W  12-0
5/3 Yale L 3-10
5/6 PENN W 17-5
5/10 PRINCETON L 6-11
5/13 Army L 9-18
5/20 Syracuse L 10-13

Captains: Joseph Orlick, Richard

Gladwin
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1951 (8-1) Captains: Monte Montgomery, Thomas | 4/6 New Hampshire W 11-2
4 Princeton L 719 Moffett 4/9 COLGATE w112
4/18 STEVENS W 127 4/13 Stevens W 13-4
4/21 LAFAYETTE w 197 1956 (9-1) 4/16 Army L 317
4/28 Delaware W 169 3/31 CORNELL W 167 4/20 Yale W 87
5/2  Yale w 87 4/3 HARVARD w 19-8 4/23 Johns Hopkins L 212
5/5 CCNY W 123 4/7 STEVENS W 134 4/30 Penn State W  15-5
5/9 Penn W  14-5 4/14 PENN W 18-2 5/7 Mt. Washington L 8-15
5/12 MONTCLAIR AC W 10-4 4/18 Army W 13-11 5/14 LEHIGH W 13-5
5/16 Lehigh W 104 4/28 SYRACUSE L 5-13 5/18 PRINCETON L 6-9
Captains: Douglas Gosnell, George 5/2 PRINCETON W 17-11 Captains: Richard Pencek, William
Roberts 5/5 LEHIGH W 13-0 Fleischman
1952 (6-2) 5/9 CCNY W 15-3
4/5 CCNY W 18-2 5/19 Penn State W 19-11 1961 (4-8)
4/12 DELAWARE W 14-3 Captains: Robert Andrews, Robert 4/1  Navy L 312
4/16 Army L 51 Kelley 4/5 New Hampshire W 17-0
4/26 LEHIGH W  16-0 4/6 HARVARD L 1114
5/3 Lafayette w211 1957 (7-3) 4/12 STEVENS W 17-3
5/7 PRINCETON L 57 3/30 CORNELL W 19-10 4/15 ARMY L 10-11
5/10 Penn State W 16-15 4/2 HARVARD w 18-9 4/19 YALE L 712
5/14 PENN W 15-6 4/6 STEVENS W 15-2 4/22 Johns Hopkins L 79
Captains: Wallace Beneville, Malcolm 4/13 Army L 49 4/29 Penn State W 63
McVeigh 4/17 YALE W 14-3 5/6 Colgate W 11-5
4/20 Mt. Washington L 914 5/10 Lehigh L 7-8
1953 (8-2) 4/27 VIRGINIA W  10-8 5/13 Mt. Washington L 614
3/28 Ohio State W 14-2 5/4  Lehigh W 17-2 5/17 Princeton L 57
4/4  WILLIAMS W 76 5/8 Princeton L 78 Captains: Theodore Koch, Anthony
4/11 Mt. Washington W 54 5/17 Penn State W 179 Pisano
4/15 Delaware W 164 Captains: John Daut, Donald Glucker
4/18 Lehigh W 13-6 1962 (4-7)
4/25 CCNY W 184 1958 (9-2) 3/31 NAVY L 617
5/2 LAFAYETTE W 18-3 3/29 Johns Hopkins L 5-17 4/4 HARVARD L 13-18
5/6  Princeton L 10-19 3/31 Virginia W 10-8 4/5 New Hampshire W 15-10
5/9 Penn State W 14-7 4/1  Duke W 12-3 4/8 AUSTRALIA ALL STARSW18-11
5/12 Penn L 68 4/12 Penn W 15-1 4/14 Army L 1015
Captain: Donald E. Stevens 4/16 Yale W 12-7 4/18 Yale W 16-11
4/19 ARMY L 213 4/21 HOFSTRA L 910
1954 (7-3) 4/26 Penn State W 15-2 4/28 Penn State L 13-18
4/3 LEHIGH W 12-2 5/3 LEHIGH W 17-2 5/5 Johns Hopkins L 1113
4/9 DARTMOUTH W 95 5/8 Stevens W 164 5/11 Lehigh W 96
4/10 Johns Hopkins L 311 5/10 Mt. Washington W 10-8 5/16 PRINCETON L 713
4/17 Hofstra L 78 5/14 PRINCETON W 119 Captains: Sam Mudie, Herb Schmidt
4/24 STEVENS W 13-3 Captains: Walter J. Schmidt, Anthony
4/28 PENN W 14-11 Curto 1963 (7-4)
5/8 Penn State W 20-7 3/30 Navy L 313
5/12 CCNY W 144 1959 (7-4) 4/2 HARVARD W 17-10
5/19 PRINCETON L 911 3/28 Navy L 9-10 4/10 New Hampshire W 13-5
5/22 DELAWARE W 194 4/2 New Hampshire W 150 4/13 ARMY L 6-14
Captains: Jerry Gabriel, Samuel 4/11 Colgate W 16-8 4/17 YALE w 117
Garrison 4/15 YALE W 14-10 4/20 Hofstra W 13-8
4/18 Army L 1113 4/27 Penn State W 16-7
1955 (8-1-1) 4/25 Johns Hopkins L 1417 5/1 COLGATE W 199
4/2 ARMY W  11-7 5/2 Lehigh W 15-8 5/4  Johns Hopkins L 814
4/13 Lehigh W  21-0 5/6 STEVENS W 164 5/11 LEHIGH W 63
4/16 Johns Hopkins W 122 5/9 Mt. Washington L 918 5/15 Princeton L 7-11
4/20 Stevens W 17-6 5/13 Princeton W 96 Captains: James Anderson, Roger
4/23 Penn State W 17-6 5/16 Penn State W 17-6 Matthews
4/30 Syracuse W 23-19 Captains: Robert Naso, John Howland
5/4 CCNY W 17-6 1964 (8-3)
5/7 Penn W 20-5 1960 (7-5) 3/28 NAVY L 3-20
5/11 Princeton T 1414 4/2 NAVY L 215 3/31 HARVARD W 96
5/20 HOFSTRA L 6-16 4/5 HARVARD W 93 4/1  New Hampshire W 17-5

RUTGERS SCARLET KNIGHTS
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4/11 Army L 3-10
4/18 HOFSTRA W 124
4/22 Yale L 89
4/25 Penn State W  14-8
4/29 Colgate W  21-8
5/2  Johns Hopkins W 11-10
5/9 Lehigh W 14-3
5/13 PRINCETON W 15-10
Captain: John Valestra
1965 (8-4)
4/3  WILLIAMS W  10-9
4/6 HARVARD W 114
4/7 New Hampshire W 65
4/10 ARMY L 311
4/14 Johns Hopkins L 9-15
4/17 Hofstra W 16-8
4/21 YALE L 6-9
4/24 COLGATE W 13-5
5/1 Penn State W 199
5/8 Mt. Washington L 10-15
5/15 LEHIGH W 14-3
5/19 Princeton W  10-6

Captains: Ronald N. Yurcak, George A.

Lamb
1966 (9-5)
3/19 VIRGINIA w 94
3/26 BROWN L 5-7
4/2  WILLIAMS w92
4/5 HARVARD w 86
4/7 New Hampshire W 16-5
4/9  Army L 6-10
4/16 HOFSTRA W 15-2
4/20 Johns Hopkins L 78
4/23 COLGATE W 15-5
4/27 Yale L 6-11
4/30 Penn State W 1741
5/7 Mt. Washington L 6-13
5/11 PRINCETON W 11-6
5/14 Lehigh W 184
Captains: Paul Popson, G. Peter
Savidge
1967 (7-4-1)
3/25 Virginia L 49
3/31 New Hampshire W 94
4/1  WILLIAMS W 144
4/4 HARVARD w 73
4/8 ARMY L3591
4/15 Hofstra W 13-3
4/22 Colgate W 93
4/26 YALE W 65
4/29 Penn State L 67
5/2 LEHIGH W 15-5
5/6 Mt. Washington L 69
5/9  Princeton T 55
Captains: Jack Emmer, Charles Mudie
1968 (7-4)
3/30 WILLIAMS W  10-3

4/2 HARVARD L 78
4/6  Army L 5-10
4/11 New Hampshire W 14-2
4/13 HOFSTRA W 11-2
4/17 PRINCETON W 52
4/20 COLGATE W 144
4/24 Yale L 48
4/27 Penn State W 10-1
4/30 Lehigh W 154
5/4 Mt. Washington L 1114
Captain: Edward G. Shaivitz
1969 (7-7)
3/29 WILLIAMS W 15-6
4/1 HARVARD W 95
4/5 ARMY L 5-13
4/10 New Hampshire W 124
4/12 Hofstra L 68
4/19 Long Island AC L 7-11
4/23 YALE L 16
4/26 Penn State W 12-10
4/29 LEHIGH W 15-6
5/3 Johns Hopkins L 5-20
5/5 PRINCETON JV L 23
5/10 Air Force W 17-6
5/12 Colgate W 12-7
5/14 Princeton L 13-15

Captains: Richard Leitch, Glenn Ritch

1970 (6-4)
3/28 WILLIAMS W 13-4
4/2  New Hampshire W  20-5
4/4  Army L 0-18
4/11 HOFSTRA W 10-9
4/18 Long Island AC L 914
4/22 Yale L 10-13
4/25 Penn State w 82
4/28 Lehigh W 223
5/2  Johns Hopkins L 5-13
5/12 PRINCETON W 11-6
Captains: Robert Nesbitt, John Orrizzi
1971 (6-6)
3/27 WILLIAMS W 13-3
3/31 ADELPHI L 6-10
4/3 ARMY L 8-21
4/6 HARVARD L 6-7
4/10 Hofstra L 3-15
4/17 BUCKNELL W 96
4/21 Yale W 11-8
4/24 Penn State W 20-7
4/28 LEHIGH W 17-1
5/1 Johns Hopkins L 921
5/7 Penn I 7512
5/11 Princeton W 13-7

Captains: Victor Martocci, George

MacDonald

1972 (9-3)
3/25 WILLIAMS W 92
4/4 HARVARD W 12-3
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4/8 HOFSTRA

4/11 Johns Hopkins

4/15 Bucknell

4/19 PENN

4/22 Adelphi

4/26 Army

4/29 Penn State

5/3 Navy

5/6 YALE

5/9 PRINCETON

5/20 *Maryland
*NCAA Tournament

mrEErETr22EC=

4-3
5-12
13-3

6-3

9-6

5-6
15-6

4-5
11-3

9-6

3-9

Captains: George Massey, Andrew

Haugevik

1973 (9-4)
3/23 CONNECTICUT
3/31 PENN
4/3 HARVARD
4/5 MIDDLEBURY
4/7 ARMY
4/11 Yale
4/14 BUCKNELL
4/17 Johns Hopkins
4/21 ADELPHI
4/25 NAVY
4/28 Penn State
5/5 Hofstra
5/8 Princeton

ErErzrssrzsss

16-1
11-6
11-4
16-2

4-8
18-2
16-1
9-14
17-9

4-6
16-7
8-12
14-6

Captains: Bob Carney, Ed Haugevik

1974 (8-5)

3/16 CONNECTICUT
3/30 Penn
4/3 MIDDLEBURY
4/6  Army
4/10 CORNELL
4/13 Bucknell
4/16 Johns Hopkins
4/20 Adelphi
4/24 Navy
4/27 Penn State
5/4 HOFSTRA
5/7 PRINCETON
5/20 *Maryland

*NCAA Tournament

HE-rEC-E-rErEEEE

17-3
14-8
24-3
10-3
6-17
10-1
10-13
9-8
8-12
21-7
5-6
15-12
6-12

Captains: Art Diamond, Bob Bryan

1975 (7-6)

3/19 Connecticut

3/22 CW Post

3/29 PENN

4/5 ARMY

4/9 Cornell I

4/12 BUCKNELL wW

4/16 NAVY L

4/19 ADELPHI L
W
=

W
\W
W
W

4/26 Penn State
5/3 Hofstra

12-4
18-4
6-5
11-8
5-15
18-3
6-8
5-9
10-5
10-14
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Princeton W 13-11

5/ Washington & Lee L 1314

5/21 *Cornell L 5-18
*NCAA Tournament
Captains: Michael Rinck, H. John Bopp, John
Meigel
1976 (4-6)

3/17 CW Post W 14-11
3/20 Navy L 10-14
3/27 Penn L 312
4/3  #Army W 98
4/7 CORNELL L 6-14
4/10 Bucknell W 86
4/18 Adelphi L 14-16
4/25 #Penn State L 8-9
5/1 HOFSTRA W 13-7
5/4 PRINCETON L 6-16
# Denotes overtime
Captain: John Danowski

1977 (7-5)

3/12 CW Post W 14-7

3/19 Navy w97

3/26 PENN L 1213

4/2 ARMY W 13-8

4/6 BUCKNELL W 14-6

4/9 Cornell L 10-15

4/13 ADELPHI W 14-6

4/16 Massachusetts L 1112

4/22 Penn State W 13-10

4/30 Hofstra W 65

5/4  Princeton L 712
5/7  Washington & Lee L 813

Captains: Rich Scipione, Rex Capro

1978 (9-4)
3/18 Navy L 713
3/25 Penn W 109
4/1  Army L 8-15
4/5  Bucknell W 16-3
4/7 LONGISLANDAC W 16-8
4/12  Adelphi W 13-8
4/15 MASSACHUSETTS W 14-6
4/18 CW Post W 24-7
4/22 Penn State W  20-6
4/27 Air Force W  16-3
4/29 CORNELL L 9-10
5/3 PRINCETON W 17-8
5/6  Washington & Lee e |
Captains: James Milne, Richard Prakop-
cyk
1979 (8-4)
3/17 NAVY W 16-15
3/24 PENN W 16-6
3/31 ARMY L 4-7
4/7  Syracuse L 813
4/12 ADELPHI W 17-10
4/14 Massachusetts W 16-11
4/18 Washington & Lee L 10-11

4/21 Penn State W 10-3
4/25 CW Post W 20-4
4/28 Cornell L 1112
5/2  Princeton W 16-15
5/5 BUCKNELL W 14-10
Captains: Joseph Reilly, Tom Sweeney,
Mike Mauro
1980 (7-5)
3/18 UMBC W 12-10
3/22 Maryland W 98
3/29 Army L 89
4/2  Bucknell W 12-10
4/5 SYRACUSE @ LIHS L 7-8
4/12 MASSACHUSETTS L 14-15
4/16 Montclair State W 15-3
4/19 Penn State W 7-6
4/24 CONNECTICUT W 27-3
4/27 CORNELL L 10-13
4/30 PRINCETON W 16-11
5/3  Washington & Lee L 717

Captains: Tom Sweeney, James Ford,
Bill Fisher, Robert Olsen

1981 (7-6)
3/14 Navy W 14-11
3/21 Maryland L 9-10
3/28 Army W 65
4/4  Syracuse L 718
4/8 BUCKNELL W 15-9
4/11 Massachusetts L 912
4/15 Montclair State w 27-3
4/18 Penn State L 1112
4/23 Connecticut W 27-4
4/24 UMBC W 14-12
4/25 TOWSON STATE L 15-16
4/29 Princeton *** W 10-9
5/2 MARYLAND L 12-15

*** 4 Overtimes (RU Record)
Game took 74 minutes to play.
Captains: Edward Quinones, Andrew

Eastwood
1982 (10-2)
3/20 UMBC W  16-9
3/27 Army L 414
4/3  SYRACUSE L 4-5
4/14 Montclair State W 28-7
4/17 Penn State W 11-3
4/20 Bucknell W 14-6
4/24 Towson State W 10-8
4/28 PRINCETON W 11-10
5/1  Harvard W 8-6
5/6 HOFSTRA W 13-6
5/9 DREXEL W 195
5/16 MASSACHUSETTS W 15-9
Captains: Bob Vencak, Joseph Sciacca
1983 (9-5)
3/12 Delaware W 96
3/19 CW Post W 15-5
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3/26 New Hampshire L 1112
3/27 Air Force (at UMBC) W 26-2
4/2  Syracuse L 13-21
4/6 BUCKNELL W  16-7
4/9  Massachusetts W 14-13
4/13 Montclair State W 35-6
4/16 Penn State W 106
4/20 YALE W 15-7
4/27 Princeton L 16-17
4/30 HARVARD W 114
5/4 HOFSTRA L 11-15
5/7 ARMY L 6-9

Captains: Albert Ray, Mike Cavallaro,
Peter Feineman

1984 (8-5)

3/10 PENN W 15-11
3/17 Bucknell W 17-4
3/31 Massachusetts W 84
4/4 DELAWARE L 47
4/7  St. John's W 15-3
4/11 Penn State W 13-10
4/14 Drexel W 17-4
4/18 #Army L 56
4/21 PRINCETON W 18-9
4/25 SYRACUSE L 12-15
4/28 Johns Hopkins L 10-21
5/2 HOFSTRA W 117
5/5  *Syracuse L 78

#Denotes Overtime

*NCAA Tournament

Captains: Bill Naslonski, Chris Heffer-
nan, Mike Ferraro

1985 (7-6)
3/17 Penn L 8-15
3/23 UMBC W 10-8
3/30 CW Post L 6-11
4/3 BUCKNELL W 17-6
4/6 Massachusetts W 129
4/10 St. John's W 14-9
4/13 Penn State W 13-3
4/17 DREXEL W 25-3
4/20 ARMY L 812
4/24 Princeton W 84
4/27 Syracuse L 6-15
5/1  Johns Hopkins L 813
5/4 Hofstra L 9-10
Captains: John Naslonski, Andy Briggs
1986 (11-4)
3/4 NAVY L 12-14
3/15 PENN W 16-5
3/22 UMBC W 13-8
3/29 CW Post W 93
4/2  Bucknell W 17-9
4/5 TOWSON STATE W 10-5
4/9  St. John's W 10-2
4/12 Penn State W 85
4/16 Army L 7-11
4/19 PRINCETON W 8-7
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4/21 Syracuse L 5-13 3/6  Michigan State w
4/23 Drexel W 15-8 3/20 Johns Hopkins L 10%15
4/26 MASSACHUSETTS W 7-4 1990 (10-5)
5/3 *CW Post W 13-8 3/3 LOYOLA L 13-14
5/9  *Syracuse L 517 3/10 NAVY W 119 3/23 Ohio State w 237
*NCAA Tournament 3/17 Johns Hopkins W 14-10 3/28 PRINCETON L 714
Captains: Jeff Bayuk, Dave DiSciorio 3/24 IROQUOIS NATIONALSW 16-4 3/31 St. John's w  17-7
3/25 New Hampshire W 154 4/7  Lafayette W 22-6
1987 (8-5) 3/27 FDU W 26-7 4/10 Penn State W  16-9
3/4  Navy L 6-7 3/31 PRINCETON L 712 4/13 Delaware W 14-8
3/14 Johns Hopkins L 7-10 4/4  St. John's W 17-11 4/17 Syracuse L 7-21
3/18 Whittier W 154 4/11 LEHIGH W 21-6 4/21 VILLANOVA W 18-10
3/28 CW Post W 11-7 4/14 #Penn State W 18-17 4/24 Massachusetts L 7-10
4/1 FDU W  14-1 4/21 SYRACUSE L 8-22 5/1  ARMY L 6-12
4/4  Towson State W 12-10 4/28 MASSACHUSETTS L 1112 5/4 HOFSTRA W 16-6
4/8  St. John's W 124 5/5 Army W 11-8 Captains: Nick Delapi, Eric Michaelis,
4/11 #Penn State W 10-9 5/10 *Virginia W 76 Reid Jackson
4/18 Army L 811 | 5/17 *Loyola L 10-19
4/22 Princeton W 64 #Denotes Overtime 1994 (7-9)
4/25 Syracuse L 5-17 *NCAA Tournament 2/28 AIR FORCE W 20-8
5/2  Massachusetts L 8-10 Captains: Greg Rinaldi, Tim Pritts, Andy | 3/9 #NOTRE DAME L 8-7
5/8 BUCKNELL W 214 DeCicco 3/12 Johns Hopkins L 7-1
#Denotes Overtime 3/16 Yale L 7-8
Captains: Tom Reilly, Pat Dawson 1991 (7-6) 3/19 Loyola L 6-17
3/2  Loyola L 917 3/26 PRINCETON L 5-15
3/9 Navy W 13-6 3/30 St. John's W 23-3
1988 (8-5) 3/16 Johns Hopkins L 5-13 4/2 DELAWARE L 1112
3/12 NAVY W 94 3/19 Franklin & Marshall W 17-7 4/9  #Penn State L 1213
3/19 Johns Hopkins L 913 3/23 Michigan State W 14-2 4/12 STONY BROOK W 125
3/26 CW Post L 212 3/30 Princeton L 6-9 4/16 SYRACUSE L 12-21
3/30 FDU W  15-3 4/3  St. John's W 21-11 4/19 Villanova W 20-11
4/2 TOWSON STATE W 10-9 4/6 CW Post W 10-9 4/23 MASSACHUSETTS L 912
4/6  St.John'S W  10-7 4/13 Penn State W 17-10 4/26 DREXEL W 15-11
4/9  #Penn State W 98 4/20 Syracuse L 15-20 4/30 Army W 129
4/16 Air Force W 93 4/27 Massachusetts L 1117 5/7 #Hofstra W 16-15
4/20 PRINCETON W 10-5 5/4 ARMY W 16-14 #Denotes Overtime
4/23 SYRACUSE L 912 5/13 *Maryland L 7-13 Captains: Reid Jackson, Bubba Lemken
4/23 MASSACHUSETTS L 8-10 *NCAA Tournament
5/3  Bucknell W 125 Captains: Steve Luciano, John 1995 (9-6)
5/7 Army L 611 Schmunk, Scott Moore 3/4 UMBC L 69
#Denotes Overtime 3/11 Johns Hopkins L 5-16
Captains: Dave Bass, Rich Bianchi, Jim 1992 (6-8) 3/15 Colorado College W 17-2
Gilman 3/1 LOYOLA L 10-18 3/18 Air Force L 1213
3/7 Hofstra L 9-13 3/25 Princeton L 9-13
1989 (9-5) 3/14 Johns Hopkins L 3-18 3/29 St. John's W 13-12
3/4  Princeton W 10-7 3/18 Ohio State W 17-6 4/1 Delaware W 13-8
3/11 Navy L 8-11 3/21 Michigan State L 78 4/8 Yale W 65
3/18 Johns Hopkins L 6-10 3/28 PRINCETON L 10-11 4/11 Stony Brook W 15-11
3/22 Sonoma State W 27-5 4/1  St. John's W 15-10 4/15 Syracuse L 6-20
3/24 Whittier W 33-7 4/4  Delaware (at Bermuda)W  8-7 4/18 Villanova W 94
3/28 FDU W 32-1 4/7 LAFAYETTE W 19-7 4/22 Penn State L 14-15
4/1  Towson State L%n% 69 4/11 Penn State L 10-11 4/25 Boston College W 10-6
4/5 St. John's W 16-9 4/18 SYRACUSE L 1319 4/29 Army w 137
4/8 CW Post W 104 4/22 Villanova W 11-10 5/6 Hofstra W 14-11
4/12 Lehigh W  20-5 4/25 #MASSACHUSETTS L  8-9 Captains: Mark Bachardy, Nick
4/15 Penn State W 12-6 5/2  Army W 139 Lagunowich, Dan Spillett
4/22 Syracuse L 15-27 #Denotes Overtime
4/29 Massachusetts L 10-13 Captains: Joe Borges, Dave 1996 (5-9)
5/6 ARMY W 8-6 Cunningham, Scott Hille 3/3 at UMBC L 5-17
Captains: Greg Rinaldi, Lou Fusilli, Mark 3/13 BUTLER 18 7-8
Mareau 1993 (8-5) 3/16 #MICHIGAN STATE L 12-13
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2/23
3/1

3/8

3/15
3/19
3/23
3/29
4/5

4/12
4/15
4/19
4/22
4/26
4/29
5/3

OHIO STATE W 11-8
Princeton L 7-16
DELAWARE W 7-6
Yale L 8-14
SYRACUSE W 9-8#
Villanova W 541
Penn State L 5-6
BOSTON COLLEGE W 16-4
MARYLAND L 5-15
Hofstra L 412
Army L 11-18

#Denotes Overtime
Captains: Matt Elzer, Mike Seward

1997 (8-7)
OHIO STATE
VMI
Johns Hopkins
HARTFORD
Radford
AIR FORCE
Delaware
YALE
Syracuse
VILLANOVA
PENN STATE
PRINCETON
Maryland
HOFSTRA
ARMY

17-6
19-5
8-22
12-13
14-4
14-5
15-13
9-8
7-19
17-6
7-15
8-19
4-12
4-5
8-7

ErrrrEr222Erro2s

Captains: Craig Jackman, Greg Jurczak

3/1
3/7
3/14
3/21
3/24
3/29
4/4
4/6
4/7
4/11
4/18
4/21
4/25
4/28
5/2

3/1
3/6
3/13
3/16
3/20
3/27
4/3
4/6

1998 (8-7)
at Ohio State
JOHNS HOPKINS
RADFORD
at Notre Dame
HARTFORD
DELAWARE
at Yale
ST. JOSEPH'S
MARIST
SYRACUSE
at Penn State
at Princeton
MARYLAND
at Hofstra
#at Army

W  10-3
L 918
W 20-10
W 13-12
W 225
L 1217
L 10-1
w197
W 22--4
W 12-10
L 9-11
L 719
L 11-16
L 913
W 15-14

#Denotes Overtime
Captains: Matt Kopley, Brian Locks,

Mike Zoanetti

1999 (4-10)
at Syracuse
OHIO STATE
at Radford
at Virginia
DENVER
PRINCETON
at Delaware
at St. Joseph's

L 13-20
L5491
W 14-13
L 6-24
W 17-4
L 3-13
L 18-19
W 16-8

4/10 YALE W  10-9
4/17 PENN STATE L 8-15
4/24 at Hobart L 1217
5/1 at Georgetown L 10-15
5/4 HOFSTRA L 6-15
5/8 ARMY L 15-16

Captains: Brody Bush, David Schaller,
Mike Van Roten

2000 (3-11)
3/4 DELAWARE L 5-15
3/11 RADFORD W 19-10
3/14 VIRGINIA L 8-17
3/18 NAVY* L 8-11
3/25 at Princeton L 5-15
4/1  at UMBC* L 3-1
4/8 at Yale L 16-19
4/11 STONY BROOK* W 13-10
4/15 SYRACUSE L 8-16
4/18 SACRED HEART W 16-9
4/22 at Penn State* L 6-12
4/29 GEORGETOWN* L 914
5/2  at UMass* L 1116
5/6  at Army L 1213

Captains: Paul Boniello, Keith
Cromwell, John Martino

2001 (5-8)
2/24 Manhattan W 164
3/3 Delaware W 13-8
3/9 NOTRE DAME L 49
3/17 Navy L 911
3/27 PRINCETON L 5-14
3/31 UMBC W 10-7
4/7  Albany W 19-2
4/10 Stony Brook W 12-11
4/14 Syracuse L 813
4/21 PENN STATE L 9-18
4/28 Georgetown L 7-15
5/2  MASSACHUSETTS L 717
5/5 ARMY L 913

Captains: Chris Bryan, Keith Cromwell,
Scott Massey, David Rough

2002 (2-12)
2/23 Towson L 8-15
2/27 Manhattan W 125
3/2 Delaware L 10-12
3/5 Albany L 6-8
3/9 at Notre Dame L 6-11
3/16 Navy L 3-6
3/20 at St. Joseph's W 14-3
3/26 at Princeton L 6-16
3/30 at UMBC L 6-10
4/6  at Army L 12-13
4/13 Syracuse L 413
4/20 at Penn State L 3-15
4/28 Georgetown L 213
5/5 at Massachusetts L 9-21

Captains: Michael Bohlinger, Tim Hor-
gan, Brad Kerwin
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2003 (10-5)
2/23 #at No. 13 Towson W 10-9
2/26 MANHATTAN W 7-3
3/1 DELAWARE W 11-6
3/5 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 154
3/8 ALBANY W 147
3/15 at No. 10 Navy W 13-8
3/22 vs. Vermont W 85
3/25 No. 3 PRINCETON L 8-10
3/29 #No. 17 UMBC W 12-11
4/5 ARMY L 8-9
4/12 #at No. 4 Syracuse W 12-11
4/19 No. 18 Penn State L 6-7
4/26 at No. 6 Georgetown L  4-8
5/3  No. 3 UMASS W 129
5/11 *GEORGETOWN L 6-9
#Denotes Overtime
*NCAA Tournament
Captains: Ken Springer, Andrew
Conforti
2004 (8-6)
2/28 vs. No. 20 Dartmouth W 13-9
3/6 DELAWARE W 124
3/10 at Saint Joseph’s W  10-3
3/13 QUINNIPIAC W 17-4
3/20 at No. 15 Army L 1112
3/27 TOWSON L 4-7
4/1  #at Fairfield W 7-6
4/6 MANHATTAN W 10-6
4/10 at No. 6 Princeton L 7-9
4/17 No. 4 SYRACUSE W 14-10
4/24 at Penn State W 10-6
5/1 No.5 GEORGETOWNL 6-7
5/8 at Massachusetts L 6-9
5/15 at *Princeton L 412

#Denotes Overtime
*NCAA Tournament
Captains: Andrew Conforti, Delby
Powless, Joe Duncan, Jamie Lovejoy

2005 (4-9)
3/5 at Delaware w 87
3/9 MANHATTAN W 114
3/15 at No. 13 Towson L 6-7
3/19 No. 8 ARMY L 6-8
3/22 No. 18 STONY BROOKL 9-13
3/26 at No. 14 Hobart L 10-16
3/30 at St. John's W 96
4/2 LOYOLA L 5-10
4/9 PRINCETON W 8-5
4/16 at No. 6 Syracuse L 617
4/23 PENN STATE L 7-8
4/30 at No. 6 Georgetown L 7-14
5/7 No. 8 MASSACHUSETTS L7-13

Captains: Leif Blomquist, Jamie
Lovejoy, John Flanagan, Dan Achatz

2006 (5-9)

2/25 BUTLER W 11-3
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3/4 NO.13DELAWARE L 6-10 4/11 at No. 5 Syracuse L 3-10

3/10 FAIRFIELD L 7-11 4/18 PENN STATE L 4-9 2013 (2-13)
3/14 MANHATTAN W 15-2 4/25 GEORGETOWN L 7-15 2/10 MANHATTAN W 15-6
3/18 at Army L 4-5 5/2 No. 15 #UMASS L 10-11 2/16 AIR FORCE L 9-11
3/25 No. 19 #HOBART W 8-7 #Denotes Overtime
3/28 at Stony Brook W 6-3 Captains: Chris O'Dougherty,
4/5 ST.JOHN'S W 43 Jeff Rommel, Will Stone 2/19 WAGNER W 20-10
4/8  at Loyola (Md.) L 4-9 2/23 at UMBC L 7-11
4/15 No. 12 #SYRACUSE L 12-13 2010 (6-8) 3/2 #STONY BROOK L8-9 (30T)
4/22 No. 13 #Penn State L  7-8 2/21 at Wagner W 244 3/5  HOLY CROSS L 89
4/25 at No. 7 Princeton L 5-11 2/28 No. 19/20 UMBC L 5-6 3/9 ARMY L 8-10
4/29 No.5 GEORGETOWNL 8-9 3/6 ST. JOSEPH'S W 15-6 3/16 at St. John's* L 13-20
5/6 at No. 11 UMass L 5-10 3/13 PENN STATE W 74 3/24 NO. 3 NOTRE DAME*L 6-7
#Denotes Overtime 3/16 MARIST W 10-9 3/30 #PROVIDENCE* L 9-10
Captains: Matt Gaines, Tom O'Toole, 3/20 at Army L 8-11 4/6 at Villanova* L 911
Dan Rauch 3/27 at No.11/13 Notre Dame*W10-8 4/9 PRINCETON L 8-13
4/3  ST. JOHN'S* L 10-11 4/13 at No. 7/8 Syracuse* L 11-12
2007 (7-6) 4/10 at Jacksonville L 10-17 4/20 No. 7/6 DUKE L 7-16
2/27 DOWLING W 17-9 4/13 at No. 5/6 Princeton L 8-10 4/27 GEORGETOWN* L 7-15
3/3 at Delaware L 5-7 4/18 No. 2 SYRACUSE* L 5-1 #Denotes Overtime
3/10 at Fairfield L 10-14 4/25 No. 9 VILLANOVA* L 4-8 Captains: Edward Bartleson, Nicholas
3/13 No. 9/10 PRINCETON L 8-15 5/1  at No. 15/14 Georgetown*L9-14 Contino, Brian Goss, Anthony
3/24 at Hobart W 12-11 5/9  at Providence* W 12-2 Terranova
3/31 at St. John's L 46 Captains: Gerhard Buehning, Tad
4/3 MANHATTAN W 10-3 Stanwick 2014 (8-8)
4/7 LOYOLA W 17-7 2011 (6-9) 2/8 MANHATTAN W 135
4/15 at No. 17/18 Syracuse L~ 9-22 2/12 WAGNER W 175 2/18 at Wagner W 20-5
4/22 PENN STATE W 8-7 2/18 MANHATTAN W 11-3 2/22  at No. 5/7 Virginia L 12-19
4/28 at No. 4 Georgetown L 8-12 2/26 at UMBC W 125 3/1 at Stony Brook L 912
5/2 ARMY W 10-9 3/5 at St. Joseph's W 111 3/4 #at No. 20 Army W 8-9 (OT)
5/5 MASSACHUSETTS W 9-8 3/12 at Penn State L 6-11 3/8 MONMOUTH W 20-4
Captains: Matt Gaines, Chris 3/15 JACKSONVILLE W 10-6 | 3/15 at Providence* W 126
O’'Dougherty, Jeff Rommel 3/19 No. 10 ARMY L 412 3/17 RICHMOND W 10-7
3/27 No. 3 NOTRE DAME* L 3-8 3/22 at No. 5/5 Denver* L 11-17
2008 (6-7) 4/3  at St. John's* L 8-9 3/29 MARQUETTE* L 13-14
2/24 UMBC W 134 4/9  at Marist L 9-10 4/2  ST. JOHN'S* W 16-13
3/1 No.12DELAWARE L 10-8 4/12 PRINCETON L 10-11 4/5 at No. 17 Princeton L 11-15
3/8 No. 20 FAIRFIELD* L 10-7 4/23 at No. 4 Syracuse* L 212 4/12 VILLANOVA* L 11-15
3/15 at No. 15/18 Army L. 1211 4/26 at No. 9/10 Villanova* L  7-12 4/19 at No. 2 Duke L 8-17
3/21 HOBART W 13-10 4/30 GEORGETOWN* L 9-12 4/26 Georgetown* W 12-8
3/25 Princeton L 7-6 5/7 PROVIDENCE* W 10-7 5/1 vs. Denver& L 7-14
3/29 ST. JOHN'S* W 96 Captain: Brian Shemesh & Denotes BIG EAST Tournament
4/1  MANHATTAN W 13-2 # Denotes Overtime
4/5  at Loyola* L 153 2012 (6-9) Captains: Nicholas Contino, Brian Goss,
4/12 SYRACUSE L 17-9 2/11  at Nc.v. 2 Duke L 8-16 Joe Nardella, Andrew Parrilla, Anthony
4/20 at Penn State* W 84 2/19 vs. Air Force W 11-10 SR
4/26 GEORGETOWN* L 13-7 2/21 at Wagner W 95
5/3 at Massachusetts* W  7-6 2/26 UMBC L -7-T1
Captains: Nick Filippone, Chris Hoff- 3/3  LAFAYETTE W . 96
mann, Chris O'Dougherty, Jeff Rommel | 3/6  at Army L 89
3/13 MARIST W 10-9
2009 (4-11) 3/17 ST. JOHN'S* L 6-7
2/14 VILLANOVA L 4-8 3/25 at No. 6/7Notre Dame* L
2/18 at Manhattan W 117 9-12
2/21 at No. 9 UMBC L 10-17 3/31 at #Providence* W  8-7
2/28 at St. Joseph's L 7-10 4/7 No. 13 VILLANOVA* L 9-14
3/7 at Fairfield* L 4-5 4/10 at No. 15 Princeton L 4-13
3/14 No. 20 ARMY L 69 |4/14 vs.No. 13 Syracuse* L 6-19
3/21 No. 14 HOBART W 54 4/21 MICHIGAN W 13-9
3/24 No.5PRINCETON L 6-13 4/27 at Georgetown* L 813
3/28 ST. JOHN'S W 14-10 #Denotes Overtime
3/31 WAGNER W 17-1 Captains: Jacob Fradkin, Will Mangan,
4/4  No. 16 LOYOLA L 912 Zachary Zenda, Nicholas Zerrillo
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2015 (5-10) 2018 (9-6)
2/ at St. John's W 10-8 2/3 ROBERT MORRIS W 11-7
2/14  at Richmond L 157 2/10 ST. JOHN'S W 12-8
2/21 No. 6/5 VIRGINIA L 14-5 2/17 at No. 12 Army L 7-9
2/24 WAGNER W 13-10 2/24 FAIRFIELD W 12-7
2/28 MONMOUTH L 10-9 3/3 at Brown W 10-8
3/3 No. 9/11 ARMY L 9-7 3/10 at Princeton L14-15(0T)
3/8 STONY BROOK L 139 3/14  at No. 17 Lehigh W 8-7
3/14 at DELAWARE W 17-12 3/18 No. 12 SYRACUSE W 14-10
3/17 No. 10/13 PRINCETONL 12-11 3/24 DELAWARE W 15-10
3/20 NJIT W 21-2 4/1 No. 6 JOHNS HOPKINS*L12-13
3/28 at No. 19/20 Johns Hopkins L 9-7 4/8 No.17/18 MICHIGAN*W 16-8
4/5  at Michigan L 10-8 4/15 at No. 1 Maryland* L 10-11
4/12 No. 3/3 MARYLAND L 9-8 4/22 No. 11/12 PENN STATE*W11-8
4/19 at Penn State L 11-6 4/28 at No. 19 Ohio State* L  7-10
4/25 No. 10/11 OHIO STATEW17-10 5/3 vs. No. 2 Maryland& L 9-12
Captains: Scott Bieda, Nicholas & Denotes Big Ten Tournament
Capparelli, Brian Goss, Joe Nardella . L
Captains: Austin Divitcos, Jules
Heningburg, Christian Mazzone,
2016 (11-5) Michael Rexrode
2/12 ST. JOHN'S W 19-11
2/20 at Army West Point W 13-11 2019 (7-8)
2/27 FAIRFIELD W 12-6 | 2/2 LAFAYETTE W 14-8
3/1 at Wagner W 15-7 2/9 at St. John's W 19-15
3/5 at Monmouth w 12-6 2/16 No. 19 ARMY L 10-9
3/11 at No. 18 Stony BrookL  15-6 | 2/23  No. TLOYOLA L 137
3/14  at Princeton L 107 |3/2 atFairfield W 84
3/18 NJIT W 16-3 3/9 PRINCETON W 9-8
3/25 DELAWARE W 15-11 3/12 No. 16/20 LEHIGH L 13-10
4/2 No. 9 JOHNS HOPKINS*W16-9 3/16 at No. 13 Syracuse L 18-14

4/16 at No.5 Maryland* L 11-8 3/31 at No. 4 Ohio State* W 14-6
4/22  No. 17 PENN STATE* W 15-14 | 4/6  atNo.20 Hopkins* L 15-13

4730  at Ohio State* L 12.10 | 414 No.3 MARYLAND* L 16-13
5/5  vs. No. 10 Johns Hopkins&W14-12 | 4/20  MICHIGAN* W 1159
5/7 vs. No. 3 Maryland& L 14-8 4/27 No. 1 PENN STATE L 14-13
& Denotes Big Ten Tournament 5/2 vs.No.1PennSt.& L 186

Captains: Scott Bieda, Zack Sikora .
& Denotes Big Ten Tournament

2017 (10-4) _ .
2/11 at St. John's W 16-8 Captains: Adam Charalambides, Casey
2/18 ARMY WEST POINT W 12-10 Rose, Kieran Mullins, Max Edelmann,
2/25  at Fairfield w 83 | KylePless
2/28 WAGNER W 125

3/4  No. 19 BROWN W 13-11
3/10 No. 14 STONY BROOKW 17-4
3/15 No. 15 PRINCETON W 16-11

3/17  at NJIT W 10-6
3/25 at Delaware L 139
3/31 at No. 13 Johns Hopkins* L12-6
4/8  at Michigan* W 14-7

4/16 No. 3MARYLAND* L13-120T3
4/23 at No. 9 Penn State* L 13-7
4/29 No. 3 OHIO STATE* W 12-11
Captains: Jules Heningburg, Michael
Rexrode, Pat McCabe
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Series Last SerieJest
Opponent W L T Pct Began Game Opponent W L T Pct Bega®” Game
Adelphi 6 3 0 .667 1971 1979 Michigan 5 1 0 .833 2012 2019
Air Force 7 2 0 .777 1969 2013 Michigan State 2 2 0 .500 1991 1996
Albany 2 1 0 .667 2001 2003 Middlebury 2 0 0 1.000 1973 1974
Army 23 58 1 .280 1923 2019 Monmouth 2 1 0 .666 2014 2016
Boston College 2 0 0 1.000 1995 1996 Montclair State 4 0 0 1.000 1980 1983
Brooklyn Poly 1 0 0 1.000 1923 1923 Mt. Washington 2 8 0 .200 1953 1968
Brown 3 1 0 .750 1927 2018 Navy 7 21 0 .250 1925 2003
Bucknell 18 0 0 1.000 1971 1988 New Hampshire 13 1 0 .929 1959 1990
Butler 1 1 0 .500 1996 2006 NJIT 3 0 0 1.000 2015 2017
CCNY 23 3 0 .885 1888 1956 NYU 6 5 1 542 1887 1933
Colgate 0 O 0 1.000 1959 1969 Notre Dame 2 6 0 .250 1994 2012
Colorado College1 0 0 1.000 1995 1995 Ohio State 9 3 0 .750 1953 2019
Connecticut 5 0 0 1.000 1973 1981 Pennsylvania 28 6 0 .824 1925 1986
Cornell 2 8 0 .200 1956 1980 Penn State 43 24 0 .642 1946 2019
C.W. Post "M 2 0 .846 1975 1991 Princeton 31 63 3 .320 1922 2019
Dartmouth 2 0 0 1.000 1954 2004 Providence 4 1 0O .800 2010 2014
Denver 1 2 0 .333 1999 2014 Quinnipiac 1 0 0 1.000 2004 2004
Delaware 18 10 0 .643 1951 2018 Radford 4 0 0 1.000 1997 2000
Dowling 1 0 0 1.000 2007 2007 Richmond 1 1 0 .500 2014 2015
Drexel 8 0 0 1.000 1942 1994 Robert Morris 1 0 0 1.000 2018 2018
Duke 1 3 0 .250 1958 2014 St. John's (Md.) 1 2 0 .333 1928 1930
Fairfield 5 4 0 .555 2004 2019 St. John's (N.Y.) 22 6 0 .778 1984 2019
Fairleigh Dickinson4 0 0 1.000 1987 1990 Sacred Heart 1 0 0 1.000 2000 2000
Franklin & Marshall1 0 0 1.000 1991 1991 St. Joseph's 6 1 0 .857 1999 2011
Georgetown 1 16 0 .005 1999 2014 Sonoma State 1 0 0 1.000 1989 1989
Hartford 1 1 0 .500 1997 1998 Springdfield 1 0 0 1.000 1935 1935
Harvard 14 4 0 .778 1923 1983 Stevens 24 5 2 774 1887 1961
Hobart 4 2 1 .667 1999 2009 Stony Brook 6 5 0 .545 1994 2017
Hofstra 16 15 0 516 1954 2019 Swarthmore 4 0 .600 1920 1946
Holy Cross 0 0 .000 2013 2013 Syracuse 10 42 0 .192 1924 2019
Jacksonville 1 1 0 .500 2010 2011 Towson 5 5 0 .500 1981 2005
Johns Hopkins 6 34 0 .150 1920 2019 Union 6 0 1 .857 1924 1942
Lafayette 15 0 0 1.000 1926 2019 Villanova 6 556 0 .500 1992 2014
Lehigh 39 8 1 .813 1887 2019 Virginia 4-7K6 0 .400 1966 2015
Loyola (Md.) 1 10 0 .091 1990 2019 VMI 1 0 0 1.000 1997 1997
Manhattan 12 0 0 1.000 2001 2014 Wagner e 20 0 1.000 2009 2016
Marist 3 1 0 .750 1998 2012 Washington & Lee 0 6 0 .000 1950 1980
Marquette 0 1 0 .000 2014 2014 Whittier 0 0 1.000 1987 1989
Maryland 1 30 0 .032 1928 2019 Williams I | 0 917 1938 1972
UMBC A, 0 .563 1980 2013 Yale 17 17 1 486 1921 2000
Massachusetts 10 18 0 .357 1977 2009 Clubs 23 19 3 418 -- --
MIT 0 1 0 .000 1947 1947 Totals 621 518 14 .548
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ate A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score

Adelphi 16-3 4/13/63 H L 6-14 2/20/16 A W 13-11
3/31/71 _H L 6-10 4/11/64 A L 3-10 2/18/17 H W 12-10
4/22/72 A "\ 9-6 4/10/65 H L 3-11 2/17/18 A L 9-7
4/21/73 H W 17-9 4/9/66 A L 6-10 2/16/19 H L 10-9
4/20/74 A W 9-8 4/8/67 H L 9-11
4/19/75 H L 5-9 4/6/68 A L 5-10 Boston College (2-0)
4/18/76 A L 14-16 4/5/6%9 H L 5-13 4/25/96 A W _  10-6
4/13/77 H W 14-6 4/4/70 A L 0-18 4/23/96 H W 16-4
4/12/78 A W 13-8 4/3/71 H L 8-21
4/12/79 H W 17-10 4/26/72 A L 5-6 Brooklyn Poly (1-0)
4/7/73 H L 4-8 4/7/23 A W 14-0
Air Force (7-2) 4/6/74 A W 10-3
5/10/69 A "\ 17-6 4/5/75 H w 11-8 Brown (3-1)
4/27/78 A "\ 16-3 4/3/76 A w 9-8 5/6/27 A W 4-0
3/27/83 N W 26-2 4/2/77 H W 13-8 3/26/66 H L 5-7
4/16/88 A W 9-3 4/1/78 A L 8-15 3/4/18 H W 13-11
2/28/94 H W 20-8 3/31/79 H L 4-7 3/3/18 A W 10-8
3/18/95 A L 12-13 3/29/80 A L 8-9
3/23/97 H W 14-5 3/28/81 A W 6-5 Bucknell (18-0)
2/19/12 A W 11-10 3/27/82 A L 4-14 4/17/71 _H W 9-6
2/16/13 H L 9-11 5/7/83 H L 6-9 4/15/72 A "\ 13-1
4/18/84 A L 5-6 4/14/73 H W 16-1
Albany (2-1) 4/20/85 H L 812 4/13/74 A W 10-1
4/7/01 A wW 19-2 4/16/86 A L 711 4/12/75 H W 18-3
3/5/02 A L 6-8 4/18/87 A L 811 4/10/76 A w 8-6
3/8/03 H W 14-7 5/7/88 A L 6-11 4/6/77 H W 14-6
5/6/89 H W -6 4/5/78 A W 16-3
Army (22-58-1) 5/5/90 A W 11-8 5/5/79 H W 14-10
6/9/23 A L 5-12 5/4/91 H W 16-14 4/2/80 A W 12-10
5/3/24 A L 3-7 5/2/92 A W _  13-9 4/8/81 H W 15-9
5/22/26 A L 4-9 5/1/93 H L  6-12 4/20/82 A "\ 14-6
5/17/27 A L 0-1 4/30/94 A W _  12-9 4/6/83 H W 16-7
5/16/28 A W 8-3 4/29/95 A W _ 13-7 3/17/84 A W 17-13
4/28/34 H W 5-4 5/4/96 A L 11-18 4/3/85 H W 17-6
5/4/35 A L 3-9 5/3/97 H W 8-7 4/2/86 A W 17-9
4/25/36 A T 7-7 5/2/98 A W.15-1 5/8/87 H W 21-4
5/19/37 A E 9-14 5/8/99 H L 15-16 5/3/88 A "\ 12-5
4/23/38 H W 4-3 5/6/00 A L 12-13
5/10/39 A L 2-7 5/5/01 H L 9-13 Butler (1-1)
5/11/40 A i 3-10 4/6/02 A L-12-13 3/13/96 H L 7-8
4/5/47 H L 1-14 4/5/03 H L 8-9 2/25/06 H W fipd E
4/1/48 A L 3215543 /201Q4 =3 L 11-12
5/14/49 A W 12-4 3/19/05 H L 6-8
5/13/50 - A L 9-18 3/18/06 A L 4-5
4/16/52 A L 548 2 5/2/07 H W _ 10-9
4/2/55 H W T4 3/15/08 - & 241
4/18/56 A W 13-11 3/14/09 H L 6-9
4/13/57 A ¥ 4-9 3/20/10 A Ly ke L84F1
4/19/58 H L 2=¥3""3/19/1.1 =8 L 4-12
4/18/59 A L 11413 3/6/12 A L 8-9
4/16/60 A L A7 > 3/9/13 H L 8-10
4/15/61 H L 10-11 3/4/14 A W9-8(OT)
4/14/62 A L 10-15 - 3/3/15 H L 9-7
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Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L core

CCNY (23-3 4/10/74 H L 6-17 3/3/07 A L 5-7
1888 H L 0-2 4/9/75 A L 5-15 3/1/08 H L 10-8
1888 H L 1-2 5/21/75 A L 5-18 3/14/15 A W 17-12
1889 H W 5-1 4/7/76 H L 6-14 3/26/16 H W 15-11
5/18/29 H W 8-0 4/9/77 A L 10-15 3/25/17 A L 13-9
5/1/30 H "\ 7-2 4/29/78 H L 9-10 3/24/18 H w 15-10
4/14/34 H W 14-8 4/28/79 A L 11-12
4/13/35 H W 10-6 4/27/80 H L 10-13 Dowling (1-0)
4/11/36 H W 14-1 2/27/07 H W 17-9
4/10/37 H W 17-5 C.W. Post (11-2)
4/16/38 H W 9-6 3/22/75 A W 18-4 Drexel (8-0)
5/6/39 H W 10-6 3/17/76 A W 14-11 4/15/42 H W 12-4
5/4/40 H W 14-3 3/12/77 A W 14-7 5/11/46 H W 6-4
5/17/41 H W 14-2 4/18/78 A w 24-7 5/24/47 A W 13-2
4/11/42 H W 13-5 4/25/79 A W 20-4 5/9/82 H W 19-5
4/24/43 H W 21-5 3/19/83 A W 15-5 4/14/84 A W 17-4
4/20/46 H W 11-2 3/30/85 A L 6-11 4/17/85 H A\ 25-3
4/26/47 H L 6-7 3/29/86 A w 9-3 4/23/86 A wW 15-8
4/10/48 H W 11-3 5/3/86 A W 13-8 4/26/94 H W 15-11
5/11/49 H W 8-7 3/28/87 A w 11-7
4/12/50 H W 17-7 3/26/88 A L 2-12 Duke (1-3)
5/5/51 H W 12-3 4/8/89 A wW 10-4 4/1/58 A W 12-3
4/5/52 H W 18-2 4/6/91 A W 10-9 2/11/12 A L 8-16
4/25/53 H W 18-4 4/20/13 H L 7-15
5/12/54 H W 14-4 Dartmouth (2-0) 4/19/14 A L 17-8
5/4/55 H W 17-6 4/9/54 H W 9-5
5/9/56 H W 15-3 2/28/04 A w 13-9 Fairfield (5-4)
4/1/04 A W 7-6
Colgate (10-0 Denver (1-0) 3/10/06 H L 7-11
4/11/59 A W 16-8 3/20/99 H W 17-4 3/10/07 A L 10-14
4/9/60 H W 11-2 3/8/08 H L 10-7
5/6/61 A W 11-5 Delaware (18-10) 3/7/09 A L 4-5
5/1/63 H W 19-9 4/28/51 A w 16-9 2/27/16 H W 12-6
4/29/64 A W 21-8 4/12/52 H wW 14-3 2/25/17 A W 8-3
4/24/65 H W 13-5 4/15/53 A W 16-4 2/24/18 H A\ 12-7
4/23/66 H W 15-5 5/22/54 H w 19-4 3/2/19 A wW 8-4
4/22/67 A "\ 9-3 3/12/83 A W 9-6
4/20/68 H W 14-4 4/4/84 H L 4-7 Fairleigh Dickinson (4-0)
5/12/6%9 A W 12-7 4/4/92 A wW 8-7 4/1/87 H W 14-1
4/13/93 A W 14-8 3/30/88 H W 15-3
Colorado College (1-0) 4/2/94 H 11212 - 3/28/89. H w 32-1
315795 A W 17-2 4/1/95 A W 13-8 3/27/90 H W 26-7
3/30/96 H W 7-6
Connecticut (5-0) 3/29/97 A W\ 15-13 Franklin & Marshall (1-0)
3/23/73 H W 16-1 3/29/98 H L 12-17 3/19/921 A W 17-7
3/16/74 H W 17-3 4/3/99 A L 18-19
3/19/75 A w 12-4 3/4/00 H L 5-15 Georgetown (1-16)
4/24/80 H W 27-3 - 3/3/01 A w 13-8 5/1/99 A L 10-15
4/23/81 A W 27-4 3/2/02 A L 12-10 4/29/00 H L 9-14
3/1/03 H W 11-6 4/28/01 A L 2215
Cornell (2-8) 3/6/04 H W 12-4 4/28/02 A L 2413
3/31/56 H W 16-7 3/5/05 A W 8-7 4/26/03 A L 4-8
3/30/57 H W 19-10 3/4/06 H L 6-10 5/11/03 H L 6-9
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Potc /A W/L  Score Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A _W/L _ Score
5/1/04 N H L 6-7 4/11/70 H w 10-9 3/14/87 A L 7-10
4/30/05 A L 7-14 4/10/71 A L 3-15 3/19/88 A L 9-13
4/29/06 H L 8-9 4/8/72 H W 4-3 3/18/89 A L 6-10
4/28/07 A L 8-12 5/5/73 A L 8-12 3/17/90 A W 14-10
4/26/08 H L 13-7 5/4/74 H L 5-6 3/16/91 A L 5-13
4/25/09 H L 7-15 5/3/75 A L 10-1 3/14/92 A L 3-18
5/1/10 A L 9-14 5/1/76 H W 13-7 3/20/93 A L 10-15
4/30/11 _H L 9-12 4/30/76 A W 6-5 3/12/94 A L 7-11
4/27/12 A L 8-13 5/6/82 H W 13-6 3/11/95 A L 5-16
4/27/13 H L 7-15 5/4/83 H L 11-15 3/8/97 A L 8-22
4/26/14 A W 12-8 5/2/84 H W 11-7 2/7/98 H L 9-18
5/4/85 A L 9-10 3/28/15 A L 9-7
Hartford (1-1) 3/7/92 A L 9-13 4/2/16 H W 16-
3/15/97 H L 12-13 5/4/93 H W 16-6 5/5/16 N wW 14-12
3/24/98 H W 22-5 5/7/94 A W 16-15 3/31/17 A L 12-6
5/6/95 A w 14-11 4/1/18 H L 13-12
Harvard (14-4) 4/30/96 A L 4-12 4/6/19 A L 15-13
4/19/23 H W 1-0 4/29/97 H L 4-5
4/3/56 H W 19-8 4/28/98 A L 9-1 Lafayette (15-0)
4/2/57 H w 18-9 5/4/99 H L 6-15 4/24/26 H wW 12-0
4/5/60 H W 9-3 3/23/19 H W 10-7 4/12/30 A wW 11-3
4/6/61 H L 11-14 4/11/31 H wW 12-2
4/4/62 H L 13-18 Holy Cross (0-1) 4/23/32 A W 8-0
4/2/63 H W 17-10 3/5/13 H L 8-9 5/1/37 H W 16-1
3/31/64 H wW 9-6 5/3/41 H W 16-1
4/6/65 H W 11-4 Jacksonville (1-1) 4/4/42 H W 13-3
4/5/66 H wW 8-6 4/10/10 A L 10-17 4/23/49 H wW 16-2
4/4/67 H wW 7-3 3/15/11 _H W 10-6 4/21/51 H wW 19-7
4/2/68 H L 7-8 5/3/52 A W 21-1
4/1/69 H W 9-5 Johns Hopkins (6-34) 5/2/53% i“H w 18-3
4/6/71 H L 6-7 5/1/20 A L 0-13 4/7/92 H W 19-7
4/4/72 H w 12-3 5/11/29 A W 5-4 4/7/93 A w 22-6
4/3/73 H W 11-4 4/27/35 A L 0-7 3/3/12 H wW 9-6
5/2/36 A L 7-1 2/2/19 H wW 14-8
Hobart (4-2) 4/10/54 A L 3-11
4/24/99 A L 12-17 4/16/55 A W 12-2
3/26/05 A L 10-16 3/29/58 A L 5-17
3/25/06 H W 8-7 4/25/59 A L 14-17
3/24/07 H wW 1:2:] 4/23/60 A L 2-12
3/21/08 H W 13-10 4/22/61 A L 7-9
3/21/09 H W 5-4 5/5/62 A L 11-1
514163 5 0A E 8-14
Hofstra (16-15) 5/2/64 A "\ 11-10
4/17/54 A L 7-8 4/14/65 A L 9-15
5/20/55 H L 6-16 4/20/66 A L 7-8
4/21/62 H L 9-10 5/3/69 A L 5-20
4/20/63 A w 13:-8 '5/2/70. LFA L 5-13
4/18/64 H W 12-4 -5/1/71 A L 9-21
4/17/65 A W 16-8 4/11/72 A L 5-12
4/16/66 H W 452204V A L 9-14
4/15/67 A W 1823 > 4/16/74 A L 10-13
4/13/68 H W 11-2 4/28/84 A L 10-21
4/12/69 A s 6-8 5/1/85 A L 8-13

RUTGERS SCARLET KNIGHTS



RUTGERS MEN'S LACROSSE R

Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L core

Lehigh (39-8-1) Loyola (Md.) (1-10) 4/15/50 A L 3-11
5/18/1887 H L 0-12 3/3/90 H L 13-14 5/20/72 A L 3-9
5/14/21 A L 0-11 5/17/90 A L 10-19 5/20/74 A L 6-12
4/7/22 H L 1-5 3/2/91 A L 9-17 3/22/80 A W 12-10
4/28/23 A L 3-7 3/1/92 H L 10-18 3/21/81 A L 9-10
4/12/24 H T 3-3 3/19/94 A L 6-17 5/2/81 H L 12-15
4/17/26 A L 2-7 4/2/05 H L 5-10 5/13/21 A L 7-13
4/30/27 A W 9-3 4/8/06 A L 4-9 4/27/96 H L 5-15
4/14/28 A W 11-3 4/7/07 H W 17-7 4/26/97 A L 4-12
4/27/29 H W 5-2 4/5/08 A L 15-3 4/25/98 H L 11-16
5/3/30 A w 9-2 4/4/09 H L 9-12 4/12/15 H L 9-8
5/2/31 A W 10-4 2/23/19 H L 13-7 4/16/16 A L 11-8
4/16/32 H wW 25-0 5/7/16 N L 14-8
4/18/34 H W 13-4 Manhattan (12-0) 4/16/17 H L13-12(30T)
4/8/39 H W 14-3 2/24/01 A W 16-4 4/15/18 A L 11-10
5/8/40 H wW 9-4 2/27/02 A W 12-5 5/3/18 N L 12-9
4/26/41 H W 13-1 2/26/03 H "\ 7-3 4/14/19 H L 16-3
4/29/42 A "\ 10-6 4/6/04 H W 10-6
4/28/43 H W 8-3 3/9/05 H W 11-4 UMBC (9-7)
5/10/47 A L 2-5 3/14/06 H w 15-2 3/18/80 H W 12-10
5/12/48 H W 11-6 4/3/07 H W 10-3 4/24/81 H W 14-12
4/30/49 A W 14-3 4/1/08 H wW 13-2 3/20/82 H W 16-9
4/19/50 H W 17-4 2/18/09 A "\ 11-7 3/23/85 H A\ 10-8
5/16/51 A W 10-4 2/20/11 _H W 11-3 3/22/86 H W 13-8
4/26/52 H W 16-0 2/10/13 A W 15-6 3/4/95 H L 6-9
4/18/53 A W 13-6 2/8/14 H W 13-5 3/3/96 A L 5-17
4/3/54 H W 12-2 4/1/00 A L 3-11
4/13/55 A W 21-0 Marist (3-1) 3/31/01 H W 10-7
5/5/56 H "\ 13-0 4/7/98 H w 22-4 3/30/02 A L 10-6
5/4/57 A "\ 17-2 3/16/10 H w 10-9 3/29/03 H W12-11(OT)
5/3/58 H "\ 17-2  4/9/11 A L 9-10 2/24/08 H W 13-4
5/2/59 A W 15-8 3/13/12 H W 10-9 2/21/09 A L 10-17
5/14/60 H W 13-5 2/28/10 H L 5-6
5/10/61 A L 7-8 Marquette (0-1) 2/26/11 A W 12-5
5/11/62 A W 9-6 3/29/14 H 5 13-14 2/26/12 H L 7-11
5/11/63 H W 6-3 2/23/13 A L 7-11
5/9/64 A W 14-3 Maryland (1-30)
5/15/65 H W 14-3 6/9/28 A L 4-7 Massachusetts (10-18)
5/14/66 A W 1824 5/16/3T~:A L 3-10" “4/16/ 4L - A L 11-12
5/2/67 H W 15-5 4/30/32 H L 2-10 4/15/78 H W 14-6
4/30/68 A W 15:4065/21/327 A L 4-5  4/T4485 A W 16-11
4/29/69 H "\ 15:64 5633 A L 2-6 4/12/80 H L 14-15
4/28/70 A "\ 22-3 5/16/36 A L 6-8 4/11/81 A E 9-12
4/28/F71 H wW 171 < 5/843F 5 A L 4-16 5/16/82 H W 15-9
4/12/89 A W 20-5 4/30/38 H L 9-11 4/9/83 A W 14-13
4/11/90 H W 21-6 4/22/39 A L 0-12 3/31/84 A W 8-4
3/14/18 A "\ 8-7 4/20/40 H L 6 4/6/85 A "\ 12-9
3/12/18 H L 13-10 4/19/41 A L 1-10 4/26/86 H W 7-4
5/9/42 H & 1-14  5/2/87 A L 8-10
4/10/43 A L 0-15 4/23/88 H L 8-10
SH7/47 E 3-16 4/29/89 A L 10-13
5/14/48 A ¥ 3-12 4/28/90 H I 11212
4/13/49 H £ 4-3 4/27/91 A L 11-17
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R RUTGERS MEN'S LACROSSE

Potc /A W/L  Score Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A _W/L _ Score
4/25/9 H L 8-9 5/4/68 A L 11-14 1888 H L 0-3
4/24/93 A L 7-10 4/29/22 H w 12-1
4/23/94 H L 9-12 Navy (7-21) 6/12/23 H W 11-3
5/2/01 H L 7-17 3/28/59 A L 9-10 5/10/24 H T 1-1
5/3/03 H W 12-9 4/2/60 H L 2-15 5/9/25 H L 1-2
5/8/04 A L 6-9 4/1/61 A L 3-12 4/24/29 H W 9-0
5/7/05 H L 7-13 3/31/62 H L 6-17 4/16/30 H W 7-4
5/6/06 A L 5-10 3/30/63 A L 3-13 4/29/31 H L 2-3
5/5/07 H W 9-8 3/28/64 H L 3-20 5/14/32 H W 9-4
5/3/08 A w 7-6 5/3/72 A L 4-5 4/15/33 H W 12-1
4/25/73 H L 4-6
MIT (0-1) 4/24/74 A L 8-12 Notre Dame (2-6)
4/12/47 H L 4-5 4/16/75 H L 6-8 3/9/94 H L 7-8
3/20/76 A L 10-14 3/21/98 A W 13-12
Michigan (5-1) 3/19/77 A W 9-7 3/9/01 H L 4-9
4/21/12 H W 13-9 3/18/78 A L 7-13 3/9/02 A L 6-11
4/5/15 A L 10-8 3/17/79 H W 16-15 3/27/10 A A\ 10-8
4/10/16 H W 13-6 3/14/81 A W 14-11 3/27/11 _H L 3-8
4/8/17 A W 14-7 3/4/86 H L 12-14 3/25/12 A L 9-12
4/8/18 H W 16-8 3/4/87 A L 6-7 3/24/13 H L 9-10
4/20/19 H W 11-9 3/12/88 H W 9-4
3/11/89 A L 8-11 Ohio State (9-3)
Michigan State (2-2) 3/10/90 H w 11-9 3/28/53 A w 14-2
3/23/91 A W 14-2 3/9/91 A W 13-6 3/18/92 A W 17-6
3/12/92 A L 7-8 3/18/00 H L 8-11 3/23/93 A w 23-7
3/6/93 A W 13-9 3/17/01 A L 9-11 3/19/96 H W 11-8
3/16/96 H L 12-13 3/16/02 A L 6-3 2/23/97 H W 17-6
3/15/03 A W 13-8 3/1/98 A wW 10-3
Middlebury (2-0) 3/6/99 H L 9-11
4/5/73 H W 24-3 New Hampshire (13-1) 4/25/15 H W 17-10
4/3/74 H W 16-2 4/2/59 15-0 4/30/16 A L 12-10
4/6/60 11-2 4/29/17 H W12-11 OT
Monmouth (2-1) 4/5/61 17-0 4/28/18 A L 10-7
3/8/14 A wW 20-4 4/5/62 15-10 3/31/192 A w 14-6

2/28/15 H L 10-9 4/10/63

3/5/16 A W 12-6 4/1/64 17-5
4/7/65 -
Montclair State (4-0) 4/7/66 2

4/16/80 A W 15-3 3/31/67
4/15/81 A W 27-3 4/11/68
4/14/82 A W 28-7 4/10/69

3> (2> 2> 3> > 3> 3> 3> 3> 3> 1> 2> 3> >]
RRRRRRRERER

4/13/83 A "\ 35-6 4/2/70 20-5
3/26/83 11-12

Mt. Washington (2-8) 3/25/90 15-4

4/11/53 A W 5-4

4/20/57 A L 9-14 NJIT (3-0)

5/10/58 A W 10-8"" 3/20/15"+H wW 21-2

5/9/59 A 2 9-18 3/18/16 H w 16-3

5/7/60 A L 815" 73/ 78 %A wW 10-6

5/13/61 A | 6-14

5/8/65 A L 10-15 NYU (6-5-1)

5/7/66 A L 6-13 1887 H L 2-3

5/6/67s 1A IS 6-9 1888 H L 0-3
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RUTGERS MEN'S LACROSSE R

Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A

NS
-
(72}
(2]
(o]
=
D

Date H/A WI/L core

Pennsylvania (28-6) 4/29/67 A L 6-7 5/4/23 A L 1-13
4/25/25 H L 2-3 4/27/68 A w 10-1 4/26/24 H L 1-2
4/8/27 H W 5-3 4/26/69 A W 12-10 4/28/26 A L 4-7
5/19/28 H W 4-3 4/25/70 A W 8-2 5/20/27 H L 34
5/24/30 A W 6-5 4/24/71 A "\ 20-7 4/21/28 A A\ 5-4
5/23/31 H "\ 6-3 4/29/72 A w 15-6 5/3/29 A L 1-9
4/9/32 A W 7-6 4/28/73 A W 16-7 5/17/30 H W 5-1
4/8/33 H W 8-4 4/27/74 A w 21-7 5/9/31 H W 9-2
5/19/34 A W 11-6 4/26/75 A W 10-5 5/6/32 A T 4-4
5/22/35 H W 13-4 4/25/76 A L 8-9 4/22/33 H L 34
5/23/36 A "\ 20-5 4/22/77 A w 13-10 5/12/34 A L 5-7
5/22/37 H W 10-4 4/21/79 A W 10-3 5/11/35 H L 2-4
4/19/47 A W 2-1 4/19/80 A W 7-6 5/9/36 A L 6-11
4/24/48 H W 11-3 4/18/81 A L 11-12 4/24/37 H L 7-8
5/7/49 A W 7-5 4/17/82 A W 11-3 5/11/38 A L 2-4
5/6/50 H W 17-5 4/16/83 A W 10-6 5/20/39 H L 3-10
5/9/51 A W 14-5 4/11/84 A "\ 13-10 5/18/40 A L 1-7
5/14/52 H W 15-6 4/13/85 A W 13-3 5/21/41 H L 3-9
5/12/53 A L 6-8 4/12/86 A w 8-5 4/18/42 A L 0-17
4/28/54 H W 14-11 4/11/87 A w 10-9 5/5/43 H W 7-5
5/7/55 A W 20-5 4/9/88 A W 9-8 5/15/46 H L 3-18
4/14/56 H W 18-2 4/15/89 A wW 12-6 5/7/47 H L 2-9
4/12/58 A W 15-1 4/14/90 A W 18-17 5/5/48 H L 1-12
5/7/71 A L 7-12 4/13/21 A W 17-10 5/4/49 A L 7-8
4/19/72 H W 6-3 4/11/92 A L 10-11 5/10/50 H L 6-11
3/31/73 H W 11-6 4/10/93 A W 16-9 4/11/51 A L 7-19
3/30/74 A W 14-8 4/9/94 A L 12-13 5/7/52 H L 5-7
3/29/75 H W 6-5 4/22/95 A L 14-15 5/6/53 A L 10-19
3/27/76 A L 3-12 4/20/96 A L 5-6 5/19/54 H L 9-11
3/26/77 H L 12-13 4/19/97 H L 7-15 5/11/55 A T 14-14
3/25/78 A W 10-9 4/18/98 A L 9-11 5/2/56 H W 17-11
3/24/79 H W 16-6 4/17/99 H L 8-15 5/8/57 A L 7-8
3/10/84 H W 15-11 4/22/00 A i 6-12 5/14/58 H W 11-9
3/17/85 A L 8-15 4/21/01 H L 9-18 5/13/59 A W 9-6
3/15/86 H W 16-5 4/20/02 A 5 15-3 5/18/60 H L 6-9

4/19/03 A L 6-7 561 A L 5-7
Penn State (43-24) 4/24/04 A w 10-6 5/16/62 H L 7-13
4/22/50 A W 11-6 4/23/05 H L 7-8 . 55/15/63:. ‘A L 7-11
5/10/52 A W 16-15 4/22/06 A L 7:8% 55/13/64 . H W 15-10
5953 A W 14-7 4/22/07 H W 8-7 5/19/65 A W 10-6
5/8/54 A W 20-7 4/20/08 A W 84 5/11/66 H W 11-6
4/23/55 A "\ 17-6 4/18/09 H L 4-9 5/9/67 A R 5-5
5/19/56 A "\ 19-11 3/13/10 H wW 7-4 4/17/68 H W 5-2
5/47/57 & W 179 #3412/ 15 A L 6-11 5/5/69 H B 2-3
4/26/58 A W 15-2 4/19/15 A L 11-6 5/14/69 A L 13-15
5/16/59 A W 17-6 4/22/16 H W 15-14 5/12/70 H W _ 11-6
4/30/60 A W 155 . 4/28/47° 2B 2 ¥3:7+ 5/11/71. A W _ 13-7
4/29/61 A W 6-3 4/22/18 H W 11-8 5/9/72 H W 9-6
4/28/62 A L 13-18 4/27/19 H & 14-13 5/8/73 A W 14-6
4/27/63 A W 16-7 5/2/19 N L 18-6. 5/7/74 H W 1512
4/25/64 A W 14-8 5/6/75 A W_ 13-11
S{65SETA W 19-9 Princeton (31-62-3) 5/4/76%.. H L 616
4/30/66 A W 17-1 5/20/22 H £ 1-6 - 5/4/7F A L 712
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R RUTGERS MEN'S LACROSSE

Potc /A W/L  Score Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A _W/L _ Score
5/3/78 H W _ 17-8 Radford (4-0) 4/6/99 A W _ 16-8
5/2/79 A W_ 16-15 3/19/97 H W _ 144 3/20/02 A W _  14-3
4/30/80 H W_ 16-11 3/14/98 H W_20-10 2/28/09 A L 7-10
4/29/81 A W_ 109 3/13/99 A W_14-13 3/6/10 H W _ 15-6
4/28/82 H W 11-10 3/11/00 H W 19-10 3/5/11 A W _ 1141
4/27/83 A L 16-17
4/21/84 H W _ 18-9 Richmond (1-1) Sonoma State (1-0)
4/24/85 A W 8-4 3/17/14 H W_ 10-7 3/22/89 A W _ 27-5
4/19/86 H W 8-7 2/14/15 A L 15-7
4/22/87 A W 6-4 Springfield (1-0)
4/20/88 H W _ 10-5 Robert Morris (1-0) 4/26/35 H W _ 11-8
3/4/89 A W _ 10-7 2/3/18 H W 11-7
3/31/90 H L 7-12 Stevens (24-5-2)
3/30/91 A L 6-9 St. John's (Md.) (1-1) 1887 A L 0-5
3/28/92 H L 10-11 4/28/28 A W 7-1 1888 A W 3-0
3/28/93 H L 7-14 5/10/30 A L 1-7 1888 A T 1-1
3/26/94 H L 5-15 5/12/20 A L 1-2
3/25/95 A L 9-13 St. John's (N.Y) (21-7) 5/21/21 H L 1-4
3/23/96 A L 7-16 4/20/29 A L 2-9 5/10/22 A W 7-4
4/22/97 H L 8-19 4/29/29 A L 512 5/19/23 H W_  12-6
4/21/98 A L 3-13 4/7/84 A W _ 15-3 5/12/28 H W 7-3
3/27/99 A L 3-13 4/10/85 A W_ 149 4/13/29 A W 2-1
3/25/00 A L 5-15 4/9/86 A W _  10-2 4/26/30 H W 8-2
3/27/01 H L 5-14 4/8/87 A W _  12-4 4/25/31 A W 7-2
3/26/02 A L 16-6 4/6/88 A W 10-7 4/13/32 H W 6-0
3/25/03 H L 8-10 4/5/89 A W  16-9 5/10/33 A W 2-1
4/10/04 A L 7-9 4/4/90 A W_ 17-11 4/21/34 H T 3-3
4/9/05 H w 8-5 4/3/91 A W 21-11 5/18/35 A W 7-5
4/25/06 A L 511 4/1/92 A W _ 15-10 4/18/36 A W _ 13-7
3/13/07 H L 8-15 3/31/93 A W _ 17-7 5/15/37 A W 6-3
3/25/08 A L -6 3/30/94 A W 23-3 4/7/43 H L 4-7
3/24/09 H L 6-13 3/29/95 A W_ 13-12 5/22/46 A L 6-7
4/13/10 A L 8-10 3/30/05 A W 9-6 4/30/47 H W 8-3
4/12/11 H L 10-11 4/5/06 H W 4-3 5/1/48 A W _ 11-3
4/10/12 A L 413 3/31/07 A L 4-6 4/26/50 A W _ 12-0
4/9/13 H L 8-13 3/29/08 H W 9-6 4/18/51 H W _ 12-7
4/5/14 A L 15-11 3/28/09 H W _ 14-1 4/24/54 H W _ 13-3
3/17/15 H L 12-11 4/3/10 H L. 10-11 % 4/20/55" A W _ 17-6
3/14/16 A L 10-7 4/3/11 A L 8-9 4/7/56 H W 134
3/15/17 H W 16:11-.7.8/172/127- H L 6-7 4/6/57 H W 15-2
3/10/18A L15-14(OT) 3/16/13 A L 8-9 5/8/58 A W 164
3/9/19 H W 9-8 4/2/14 H W 16-1 5/6/59 H W _ 164
2/7/15 A W 10-8 4/13/60 A W _ 134
Providence (3-2) 2/1 2416 «H "\ 19-11 4/12/61 H W 17-3
5/9/10 A Wi 1212 32 1M Ze s A W 16-8
5/7/11 H W _ 10-7 2/10/18 H W 12-8 Stony Brook (6-5)
3/31/12 A L 7-8 2/9/19 A W 19-15 4/12/94 H W_ 125
3/30/13~=H L 910 4/11/95 A W _ 15-11
3/15/14 A W _ 12-6 Sacred Heart (1-0) 4/11/00 H W 13-10
4/18/00 H W_ 16-9 4/10/01 A W 12-11
Quinnipiac (1-0) 3/22/05 H L7 943
3/13/04 H W _ 17-4 St. Joseph's (6-1) 3/28/06 A W 6-3
4/6/98 H W 9-755.3/2/13 - IH L 8-92 (30T)
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RUTGERS MEN'S LACROSSE R

Date H/A W/L Score 3/1/99 A L 13-20 3/29/50 A 83
3/1/14 A L 129 Date H/A W/L Score Date H/A W/L¥” Score
3/8/15 H L 13-9 4/15/00 H L 8-16 4/27/57 H W _ 10-8
3/11/16 A L 15-6 4/14/01 A L 8-13 3/31/58 A W _ 10-8
3/10/17 H W 17-4 4/13/02 A L 413 3/19/66 H W 9-4
4/12/03 A W12-11(OT) 3/25/67 A L 4-9
Swarthmore (6-4) 4/17/04 H W 14-10 5/10/90 A W 7-6
4/24/20 A L 3-8 4/16/05 A L 6-17 3/16/99 A L 6-24
5/28/21 H L 3-6 4/15/06 H L 12-13 3/14/00 H L 8-17
4/22/22 A W 5-4 4/15/07 A L 922 2/22/14 A L 19-12
5/12/23 H L 0-6 4/12/08 H L 917 2/21/15 H L 14-5
5/24/24 A W 6-2 4/11/09 A L  3-10
5/23/25 H W 6-3 4/18/10 H L 5-11 VMI (1-0)
5/15/26 A W 6-5 4/23/11 A L 212 3/1/97 A W _ 195
4/20/35 A W _ 104 4/14/12 A L  6-19
4/17/37 A W_ 16-9 4/13/13 A L 11-12 Wagner (9-0)
5/1/46 H L 5-6 3/18/18 H W 14-10 3/31/02 H W 17-1
3/16/19 A L 18-14 2/21/10 A W 244
Syracuse (10-42) 2/18/11 _H W _ 175
5/31/24 A L 1-4 Towson (5-5) 2/21/12 A W 9-5
4/18/25 H L 2-7 4/25/81 H L 15-16 2/19/13 H W _ 20-10
4/10/26 A L 2-13 4/24/82 A W _ 10-8 2/18/14 A W _ 20-5
5/14/27 H w 6-5 4/5/86 H W_ 105 2/24/15 H w 13-10
5/5/28 A L 4-7 4/4/87 A W 12-10 3/1/16 A W 15-7
5/21/32 A W _  10-2 4/2/88 H W _ 10-9 2/28/17 H W 12-5
4/27/40 H W 7-6 4/1/89 A L 6-9
5/10/41 A L 411 2/23/02 A L 8-15 Washmgton & Lee (0-6)
5/6/42 H W 8-6 2/23/03 A W10-9(0T) 3/31/50 L 6-9
4/16/49 H L 917 3/27/04 H L 4-7 5/10/75 A L 13-14
5/20/50 A L 10-13 3/15/05 A L 6-7 5/7/77 A L 8-13
4/30/55 A W _ 23-19 5/6/78 A L 911
4/28/56 H L 5-13 Union (6-0-1) 4/18/79 A L 10-11
4/7/79 A L 8-13 5/30/24 A W 7-0 5/3/80 A L 7-17
4/5/80 H L 7-8 4/9/26 A W 5-4
4/4/81 A L 7-18 4/23/27 H W 7-5 Whittier (2-0)
4/3/82 H L 4-5 5/21/32 H W 9-1 3/18/87 A W 154
4/2/83 A L0 13:21° 5/13/33. “A W _ 15-3 3/24/89 A W _ 33-7
4/25/84 H L 12-15 3/21/42 H T 6-6
5/5/84 A L 7-8 Williams (11-1)
4/27/85 A L 6-15 Villanova (6-6) 4/2/38 H W _ 11-2
4/21/86 A P%e B5:-1874/22/92. . A W 11-10 4/7/48 H L 5-6
5/9/86 A L.: 5317 :4/21/93 " 'H W _ 18-10 4/8/50 H W /-5
4/25/87 A L 5-17 4/19/94 A W_20-11 4/4/53 H W 7-6
4/23/88 H L 912 4/18/95 A W 9-4 4/3/65 H W _  10-9
4/22/89 A L 15-27 4/16/96 A W 5-1 4/2/66 H W 9-2
4/21/90 H L 822 4/15/97 “H W _ 17-6 4/1/67 H W _ 144
4/20/91 A L 15-20 2/14/09 H L 4-8 3/30/68 H W _ 10-3
4/18/92 H L “13-192 4/25/10° H L 4-8 3/29/69 H W_ 15-6
4/17/93 A L/ o7-21-. 4/26/11 A b 7-12¢ :3/28/70 - H W 134
4/16/94 H K. 12-22 4 A2 H 3 9-44-.53/27 /70 °H W _ 13-3
4/15/95 A L  6-20 4/6/13 A P a0 33/25/72- - H W 9-2
4/13/96 H W 9-8 4/12/14 H L 11-15
4/12/97 A L 7-19
4/11/98 H W 12-10 Virginia (4-6)
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R RUTGERS MEN'S LACROSSE

4/27/66 A L 6-11

4/26/67 H W 6-5

4/24/68 A L 4-8
Date H/A W/L Score 4/23/69 H L 1-6
Yale (17-17-1) 4/22/70 A L 10-13
4/23/21 A L 3-5 4/21/71 A W _ 11-8
5/6/22 A W 4-2 5/6/72 H W _ 11-3
5/7/27 A L 4-7 4/11/73 A W _  18-2
4/18/31 A L 4-6 4/20/83 H W _ 15-7
4/15/39 A W 6-5 3/16/94 A L /-8
4/13/40 A T 8-8 4/8/95 A W 6-5
4/12/41 H L 2-8 4/6/96 A L 8-14
4/28/48 H L 3-5 4/5/97 H W 9-8
4/27/49 A L 2-9 4/4/98 A L 1041
5/3/50 A L 310 4/10/99 H W _ 10-9
5/2/51 A W -7 4/8/00 A L 16-19
4/17/57 H W _ 14-3
4/16/58 A W  12-7
4/15/59 H W _ 14-10
4/20/60 A w 8-7
4/19/61 H L 7-12
4/18/62 A W_ 16-
11
4/17/63 H W _ 11-7
4/22/64 A L 8-9
4/21/65 H L 6-9

SERIES TRENDS

Category Opponent (Years) No.
Longest series against one team Princeton (1922-) 97
Most victories against one team Penn State (1946-) 43
Most losses against one team Princeton (1922-) 63
Longest winning streak against one team Bucknell(1971-1988) 18
Versus America East Conference 18-13
Versus Atlantic Coast Conference (ACC) 16-58
Versus BIG EAST Conference 33-32
Versus Big Ten Conference 61-87
Verus Colonial Athletic Conference 60-52
Versus Independent 2-0
Versus lvy League 96-98-4
Versus MAAC 17-1
Versus Northeast Conference (NEC) 19-3-1
Versus Patriot League 112-98-2
Versus Southern Conference 9-4
All other schools 164-64-7

* Programs are designated by current conference affiliation, not the conference at the time of playing
Rutgers.
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R RUTGERS MEN'S LACROSSE

188
1888
1889
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
19425
1973
1974*
1975%
1976
1977

Record Team Captains

0-4
1-7-1
2-1
1-5
1-6
5-2
5-4
3-4-2
2-5
4-5
6-3
8-2
6-2
7-2
6-3
7-2-1
4-3-1
4-2-1
5-3
3-3-2
5-3
4-2

4-3-1
3-4
6-3-1
3-2

3-7-1
6-5
7-3
6-7
8-1
6-2
8-2
7-3
8-1-1

7-3
9-2

7-5
4-8
4-7
7-4

8-4
9-5
7-4-1
7-4
7-7
6-4
6-6
9-3
9-4
8-5
7-6

Charles Devine

Charles Devine

Samuel Lockett

William Lott

J. Munson Johnson

R. Burton Lamscha

William Sparks

Henry F. Keiler

James Kiernan

Kenneth Ruch

F. Richard Cass

Edwin Roberts

Henry Clay Alton

Edward Kearney

John Kirkwood

Joseph Julien

William Ward

Dwight Opdyke

Samuel Temple

Daniel Van Mater

Richard Chartran

George Hallock

Stephen Hitchner

Bill Evans

Harry Rockafeller, Il, James Gutzwiller
Kenneth Ross

William Neumann

George RanieriM

Harry Cyphers

Charles Diliberti

Kenneth Coffe

Joseph Orlick, Richard Gladwin
Douglas Gosnell, George Roberts
Wallace Beneville, Malcolm McVeigh
Donald Stevens

Jerry Gabriel, Samuel Garrison
Monte Montgomery, Thomas Moffett
Robert Andrews, Robert Kelley
Jack Daut, Donald Glucker

Walter Schmidt, Anthony Curto
Bob Naso, John Howland

Richard Pencek, William Fleischman
Ted Koch, Anthony Pisano

Samuel Mudie, Herb Schmidt
James Anderson, Roger Matthews
John Valestra

Ronald N. Yurcak, George Lamb
Paul Popson, George Peter Savidge
Jack Emmer , Charles Mudie
Edward Shaivitz

Richard Leitch, Glenn Ritch

Robert Nesbitt, John Orrizzi

Victor Martocci, George MacDonald
George Massey, Andrew Haugevik
Bob Carney, Ed Haugevik

Art Diamond, Bob Bryan

Michael Rinck, John Bopp, John Meigel
John Danowski

Rich Scipione, Rex Capro
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1978
1979
1980

1981
1982
1983
1984*
1985
1986*
1987
1988
1989
1990*
1991*
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003~
2004~
less,

2005

2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
della,
2015

2016
2017

2018

2019

9-4
8-4

7-6
10-2
9-5
8-5
7-6
11-4

8-5
9-5
10-5
7-6
6-8
8-5
7-9
9-6

8-7
8-7
4-10
3-11
5-8
2-12

10-5
8-6

4-9

5-9
7-6

6-7

4-11
6-8

6-9

2-13

5-10

11-5
10-4

9-6

7-8

James Milne, Richard Prakopcyk

Joseph Reilly, Tom Sweeney, Mike Mauro
Tom Sweeney, James Ford, Bill Fisher,
Robert Olsen

Edward Quinones, Andrew Eastwood

Bob Vencak, Joseph Sciacca

Albert Ray, Mike Cavallaro, Peter Feineman
Bill Naslonski, Chris Heffernan, Mike Ferraro
John Naslonski, Andy Briggs

Jeff Bayuk, Dave DiSciorio

Tom Reilly, Pat Dawson

Dave Bass, Rich Bianchi, Jim Gilman

Greg Rinaldi, Lou Fusilli, Marc Moreau
Greg Rinaldi, Tim Pritts, Andrew DeCicco
Steve Luciano, John Schmunk, Scott Moore
Joe Borges, Dave Cunningham, Scott Hille
Reid Jackson, Nick Delapi, Eric Michaelis
Reid Jackson, Robert Lemken

Mark Bachardy, Nick Lagunowich,

Dan Spillett

Matt Elzer, Mike Seward

Craig Jackman, Greg Jurczak

Matt Kopley, Brian Locks, Mike Zoanetti
Brody Bush, David Schaller, Mike Van Roten
Paul Boniello, Keith Cromwell, John Martino
Chris Bryan, Keith Cromwell, Scott Massey,
David Rough

Michael Bohlinger, Tim Horgan,

Brad Kerwin

Ken Springer, Andrew Conforti

Andrew Conforti, Joe Duncan, Delby Pow-
Jamie Lovejoy

Leif Blomquist, Dan Achatz, John Flanagan,
Jamie Lovejoy

Matt Gaines, Tom O'Toole, Dan Rauch

Jeff Rommel, Matt Gaines,

Chris O'Dougherty

Nick Filippone, Chris Hoffmann, Chris
O'Dougherty, Jeff Rommel

Chris O'Doughtery, Jeff Rommel, Will Stone
Gerhard Buehning, Tad Stanwick

Brian Shemesh

Jacob Fradkin, Will Mangan, Zachary Zenda,
Nicholas Zerrillo

Edward Bartleson, Nicholas Contino,

Brian Goss, Anthony Terranova

Nicholas Contino, Brian Goss, Joseph Nar-
Andrew Parrilla, Anthony Terranova

Scott Bieda, Nicholas Capparelli, Brian Goss,
Joe Nardella

Scott Bieda, Zack Sikora

Michael Rexrode, Jules Heningburg,

Pat McCabe

Austin Divitcos, Christian Mazzone,

Michael Rexrode, Jules Heningburg

Adam Charalambides, Kieran Mullins,

Max Edelmann, Kyle Pless, Casey Rose

* NCAA Tournament Appearance
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Coach Years R i
Bob Naso 1962 a4-7
Coach Years  Total Seasons Record (Winning %)  Bob Naso 1963 /-4
Charles Devine* * _1887-88 2 1-11-1(115) BobNaso 1964 83
Samuel Lockett** 1889 1 21(666) BobNaso 1965 B4
Bob Naso 1966 95
Frank Graham 1920 1 1-5 (L167) Bob Naso 1967 741
Albert Brisotti 1921-25 5 16-21-2 (.436) Bob Naso 1968 7.4
Fred Fitch _1926-43, 46-49 22 10572-8([595) Bop Naso 1969 47
Al Twitchell 1950-61 12 86-39-1 [.687) Bob Naso 1970 6-4
Bob Naso 1962-74 13 95-60-1 (.612) Bob Naso 1971 6-6
Tom Hayes 1975-2000 27 194-156 (.554) Bob Naso 1972 9-3
Bill Dirrigl 2001 1 5-8 (.385) Bob Naso 1973 94
Jim Stagnitta  2002-2011 10 58-82(.414) BobNaso 1974 85
Brian Brecht 2012-Present 8 58-61(.487)
Tom Hayes 1975 76
Coach . Years Record $82 :Zx: ::g;g 4712
Charles Devine* * 1887 0-4 Tom Haves 1978 9.4
Charles Devine* * 1888 1-7-1 Tom Haves 1979 84
Tom Hayes 1980 7-5
Samuel Lockett 1889 2-1 Tom Hayes 1981 7-6
Tom Hayes 1982 10-2
Frank Graham 1920 1-5 Tom Hayes 1983 9-5
Tom Hayes 1984 8-5
Albert Brisotti 1921 16  lom Hayes 1985 /-6
Albert Brisotti 1922 5o JomHayes 1986 114
) ) Tom Hayes 1987 8-5
Albert Br‘fsott! 1923 54 Tom Haves 1988 85
Albert Br‘fsott? 1924 3-4-2 Tom Haves 1989 95
Albert Brisotti 1925 2-5 Tom Haves 1990 105
Tom Hayes 1991 76
Fred Fitch 1926 45 Tom Hayes 1992 6-8
Fred Fitch 1927 6-3 Tom Hayes 1993 8-5
Fred Fitch 1928 82 JTom Hayes 1984 79
Fred Fitch 1929 -2 JTom Hayes 1995 9-6
Fred Fitch 1930 7-2 %m :322 lggg g'g
Ered o el S < Torn Hayes 1998 87
red Fitch 1932 7-2-1
Fred Fitch 1933 43 lombHaves 1999 410
- Tom Hayes 2000 3-11
Fred Fitch 1934 4-2-1
Fred Fitch 1935 5-3  Bill Dirrigl 2001 5-8
Fred Fitch 1936 3-3-2
Fred Fitch 1937 5-3 Jim Stagnitta 2002 2-12
Fred Fitch 1938 4-2  Jim Stagnitta 2003 10-5
Fred Fitch 1939 34 Jim Stagnitta 2004 86
Fred Fitch 1940 4-3-1 j?m gtaqn?tta 3882 g'g
3 im Stagnitta -
Fred Filh 1841 34 jim Stagnitta 2007 76
Fred Fitch 1942 B6-3-1 7 ;
: Jim Stagnitta 2008 6-7
Fred Fitch 1943 32 jim Stagnitta 2009 411
Fred Fitch 1946 25 Jim Stagnitta 2010 68
Fred Fitch 1947 3-7-1  Jim Stagnitta 2011 6-9
Fred Fitch 1948 B-5
Fred Fitch 1949 64 Brian Brecht 2012 69
Brian Brecht 2013 2-11
Al Twitchell 1950 B6-7 Brian Brecht 2014 8-8
Al Twitchell 1951 8-1 gr?a” grec:'ti 3812 ?fg
3 rian Brec :
Al Ledisdrol s B2 Brian Brecht 5017 104
Al Twitchel 1953 B2 Brian Brecht 2018 96
Al Twitchell 1954 /-3 Brian Brecht 2019 7-8
Al Twitchell 1355 811  T1OTALS 100 YEARS 621-518-14 [542)
Al Twitchell 1956 91 * * - Player/Coach
Al Twitchell 1957 7-3  There was no team at Rutgers from 1890-1919 and 1944-1945
Al Twitchell 1958 92
Al Twitchell 1959 7-4
Al Twitchell 1960 7-5
Al Twitchell 1961 4-8

SCARLETKNIGHTS.COM




